Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine

EREEYRA—AHA—N—-OvIZDY

MOG-2404-ome

Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine

SEEEYRA_—AHA—-N—-OvIZIY

MOG-2414-sHe

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine

EREEYRA VY—-Ov Iz

MOG-2416-rre

PARTS

BEOO9410PJA

No.0279-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
IN—Y Y ZXPDORF

1. The part numbears of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
BHIRaNIBRKROAB R, BLsE5h Tu SN (RetlNo) M T 31T v 22104 5T, F0O&E»bHNE T
2. Explanation of codes
25 MEXBR
i} Codes on the “Noie’” column
ERET WomiEs

@ L N means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
EO AV )AL CHLTSEEFIALESLEHRLI T,
® H#0O1. ... ... refer to the “"Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
01 AN TR EIRR” MERIALY S L TT AW,

2) Codas on the "E.C, {Engineering change)”’ column
TEEERT MORS

{T) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 FE DA £ hBMa iz,
(2) 0.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from Gctober, 1983
19R3F 108 &£ NAE a ntz.
»—@ When previous parts {Qbsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BEROBBIES T CETOSE
In this case, even obscleted part (0.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBERABDI AN IRBETL IENTEAEII»S, EEFRLLN, CTAPORRAERLTIEXTE L,

Example (15]) [ o
Rel. Note  Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
a. e a = e o Req.
Ea =T TEFA [ EA 2B
L[ % B1401-100000  Needle har D.10/83] Ny HE— -
14 v B1401-100-000-A Needle bar IAI0/B3] i) — 1
2 u 81106-200000  Frame cover 'D.10/83] | B1105-300-000 -

H H
H{ & B1105-300-000|  Frame cover 1AI0/83! T L —Lhei— ¥

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
AanHEiR»H 2 BEOEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the "' £i& (Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the aew part number,
COBER, BBSONYSGENC IR LAFLCSBSFrRALTENETOT, FLUSE T EX T AL,

®) c.10/83
1 % [B1t05500-000]  Frame cover [C.10/83, BIIus-6eaT00 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELUCEE i aE

Please order by the correct part numger,
FLURBTIEXTFa 0,
@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from Qotober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg’. column, )
1983 F ORI NHEHTFEIC w7, COBSHBRIAFLOHBIrRRILTIEYE T, i o

3} Codes on the '"Amt, Req."” column
HE WORS

M2 ... indicates amount required is 2.
HE. Z2HErRHLET.
@206 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
k&, 24—t ERHLE T, (BEBA - PALTE)
@ - indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZOR—V GRS HEBESALRESTT.
@, [ 3 I indicates sub parts which construct the assembiy part,

Assernbly part is shown as “asm.”’ and 22 in Japanese, in the “Dascription” column.
MR AERL TUL2FTERAETL LI T, HBSIHEMRCEILT Tavm” MY T I ¢RFTLTHN I T,

o~—.o--o-—.o‘-o-o-.‘x-u‘-'so-.u*-.ou.a-n-w--.-l-.o-.N—.o‘-o'-.o‘ﬁe-v-.a‘-.e-.u-.;u.o-«.w—.o-—.'u“nﬁgn-\g-_..-..,..,,..‘.-.,_,h_.%,g.,g-.,g._,o._,,._,..,.,._,.,-..4.__,.._,H.L.ﬂx..,°._,,-_,“_‘e W

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

tr order to ensure that we deiiver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the tap right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed,

HRBAEROBO TR

=R DAMCRH AT 2 AR E X0, HROES WAL, B1109-012-A00) T2 ETTFa v,
EhET, JEOA-V AL OERES (REAL. BIAL N00I0-01) X, BIHES 4 TBBRIAT hitELT
T L BROEDBEO—BHYLTFII N DB BN ETOTITHRT AL,

“"“""‘*""‘-“'-""-"-N-d‘ﬁé‘-°'—-°-6L~v-.e‘-.u-n-.-»n-.w—.N—.o-—.u—.w-—.es-.éu-.u-.'-.n-.uﬁev.ku-\o-—.n-w-..-..u,,o._‘,._‘,.__Q%,‘,‘,H,H,HQ.,..H,‘,“.,‘,,._M.__“__,

F NV VS
I Bt e 6 8 R 0 Ry By R 80y £ R & A 8



CONTENTS

=) R
1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) tttiivunsvniesonssnnansarosossansssassnesrssnanssnnsnns 1
7 L— LB/ (D
2. FRAME COMPONERTS (2) ivtiiiiivinnensenstoasasassnsssonssssssossnsansrasenns 3
7 V- LBk (2)
3. CRARKSHAFT COMPONENTS v v vt iiiit it evannenssosssessaaasnsosessssasnsansson 5
EHBIR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ......covvevnnen feteaentearere e aeaaan 7.
SHEREEIBIR
5. FEED MECHANISHM COMPONERTS (1) vvvvvvrrenertiseerocnonanseascasssssasonnans 9
EoBfR O
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {2) .0vrvrrnerirnnenronsssosonsssennnnenncnssns 11
EHBER @)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ...t viviiirnnnrrestnrnnnessnsannssnnnsnns 13
E—r—, FTh—r—FE{R
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416) ...vvvivvnrirrnenensnones S 15
—HEIE - N—BIR (M0-24165)
0. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) oviviiinnninresnsrorvseannansnesnsssssoanoans 16
A&k (D
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS {2) .tivvrivinniennesnoransronansensnnasssnsorans 17
AR (@)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ..ovieueniniiniiniiiiiiiiineniiannanncnans 19
Fil T ER 1
12, LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS . viiiiiniiisiirranenecsrosanssnansassnsstssenanaans 21
T A Bk
13. UPPER KHIFE COMPONENTS . ivvriiiiiiinestsnssesusssssnnssrarasannssosasann 23
X 2%
14, NEEDLE COOLING MECHARISM COMPONENTS .........ocviiiiiiiiiiiinininnann ool 24
St EBIR
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISH COMPONENTS ...iiiiivuiinnnnnnararsnrsronnonsnasasnss 25
B EBIMR
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ....vvveiiiiriiiiiinsisrennercaananaans 26
B ERF— 7 NER
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONERTS ........ R 27
2R F—7 WEHR
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2404,M0G-2414) ...ovvviiviiivinnenninnns 29
FOTIEERGR  (M0G-2404, MOG-2414H) .
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR HMOG-2416) ....ovvveviiiiiineanannsnensnsss 31
FOLEEBIR (MOG-2416R9)
20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .t .viiviiiinienransnenarvannsnssnsssanannes 33
F AN BB o '
HUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS vt iitii i iiicsnanrananenrensonnansseransnens 34
5|
% [ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation. %
# ( Examples )  MOG-2416E e
x [ I ] B ERo®IC EXTEE T, %
2 (#1)  HOG-2416E %



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
7 L—ABHK (D)




REF. N0« NOTE L on DESCRIPTTILI ON A D - Y S A UL
i #01 118-0125% CLOTH PLATE ASH. RAG8 4 2% i
2 #02 118-01354 CLOTH PLATE ASM. RIIRAL 22 1
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIA% 4 A5 27%951 1
& 55-8110422-TP SCREW 1176440 L=4 $A2H% 11/64-40 L=4 1
5 WZIeD420350-KP DISC SPRING IR 2 1
6 CS5-0400511-5D THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 AIALIT D=4 H{=5 1
7 55-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 [ 23,2 tARYY 1/8-=44 | =3,2 1
8 118-01503 CLOTH PLATE COVER R29% fHAY - 1
9 118~02204 RUBSBER PLUS AIFThN® = ER=330% L 1

10 118=-02402 SPRING RI3% 1 ni{adinsz 1
11 N5-6110420~5P NUT 11/64-40 QIn239F 11/764=40 1
12 55=-6111440~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14,0 E32u" 11/64-40 L=14 1
13 118-02303 SYOPPER RI3% 4 hAn1ALIp® 1
14 WP=-0450000~5D WASHER 4.5XBX0.5 E3Y* A" 2 4.5X8X0.5 2
15 §5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 23 11/64=40 L=7 2
16 55-4091015~5P SCREW 9/64-460 L=10 A X% 9/64=40 L=10 3
17 #03  120-00600 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RJ3*4 323hN° - 1
18 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TARRY* 3/16=28 L6 2
19 #04 120-00709 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RA3% 1 AJANR - 1
20 118=-902501 FEED HACHANISM COVER 297213 1
21 55-1090930~-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=8.6 93%3% 9/64-40 L=8.6 1
22 55-4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TAR 2" 9/64-40 =8 &
23 118-02709 RUBBER PLUG AR L #i==-Zaty A 1
24 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAED D=12.5 L=4 1
25 118-02600 GASKEY $7U79 Ny i
26 118-04200 COVER F30RUPIIR 1
27 118-04309 GASKET FI2eYPEIT A Y% 1
28 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 | =7 tn" 29 11/604-40 L=7 4
29 #03 118~03905 "CHIP GUARD COVERs LEFT ZIIAM AN = 2% Y 1
390 #04 118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVERs LEFTY RJ92° N - E3% 4y 1
31 5$5-7110510~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FEES 2% 1176440 L= 6 2
32 #04 120-10203 CHIP GUARD COVER AIPARAN® = 1
33 #03 120-10005 CHIP GUARD COVER AIIA AR - 1
34 55-3090610~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=z26 eyt /64-40 L=6 2
35 118-02808 LOOPER COVER B=N% nnt - 1
36 118-03004% LOBPER COVER HINGE PIN L=N®hin®s=- L34 5® 0 1
37 $§5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1 =4 FARD® 11/664-40 L=4% 1
38 118-02907 LOOPER (COVER BRACKEY E-A®hnt - 999% ¢ 4
39 55-4110715=-5pP SCREW 11/64~-40 L=7 FAR Y 11/764-40 L=7 3
40 118-03400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING L~N®"npt- ITIA®2 1
4] 55-7110720-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FLEI23* 11/64-40 L=7 1
42 55-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2LET 2D G/64-60 L3445 2
43 118-03301 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE y=-Nepnt- 29149 H
44 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE E=N°HAR= nes bR 494 1
45 55-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64~-80 Lz 4.5 LETEHT 9/65-80 L=(,.5 2
46 118-03103 LODPER COVER PLATE L=N"HA* =13 1
47 b=NeHnf- pA"2 1

B1140=-716-000

SPRING

HOG-2404,2414, 2416ER] (JHKIEER <)

Hote GEED) #01..... For HOG-2404,2414,2416E (Except JHK)

For H0G-2416,2418E(For JHK)
For KOG-2404,2414
For HOG-2418

HOG-2416, 2416ER (JHKAT)
HOG-2404, 2414H
HOG-2416H]



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

7 L LEBR (2)




REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. _ D E s CRI1IPTLON t 7 A 1 AMT.
1 118=-004064 UPPER COVER SThNS = 1
2 115-00808 GASKET $1-17F N°YED 1
3 118-00604  DIL CAP o $1917%77 1
4 §5-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TA" 25" 3/16-28 L=10 3
5. 11B-05009 _ SPONGE - ADNNT - AKR® Y 1
6 118-08805 COLOUR BELT: BN Lt 1
7 118-04101 RELT COVER A* LFRAN - 1
8 $5-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 AR %5 15/64-28 L=9 3
9 118-00505  UPPER COVER GASKET B ANN"~ N°YED 1
10 $5-7090510-5P SCREW 9/66=40 L= Gab IRES 29 9/64-40 L840 i
11  WP-0370316-50_ WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 _ . E349"n"2 3.,7X8X0.3 1
12 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING Aafannt-n"z 1
13 55-8090410-5P SCREW  9/764-40 L= 3,5 FARS* 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
14 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN AS{INN -y 1
15 B 120-01152 _ FACE_PLATE COVER ASM. = _ Azfapne- 9% 1
16 #01 118-01008 SAFETY PLATE AR HNE - 1
17 #02 118-01107_ . SAFETY .PLATE . A3 hpnt - 1
18 403  NS~6090310-5P NUT  9764-40 Q9h2TIr 9764-40 2
19 403  WP-0370316-S0  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B B B3NP N2 3.7XBX0.3 2
20 #0% S5-4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAY 25" 9/64-40 L=B 2
21 118-00307  SIDE COVER o Y L2 ik 1
22 $5-6122510-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 t32%* 3/16-28 L=25 2
23 P5-0400182~K0 SPRING PIN 4,0X18 - A7°UI2° Ly 4.0X18 1
24 §5-6122030-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 t523" 3/16~28 L=20 i
25 TA-2050805-R0 RUBAER PLUG Aty D=20.5 L=8 2
26 #04 120-00808 CHIP GUARD COVERs UPPER RIFAEnn = (9D i
27 #05 120-00907 CHIP GUARD COVERs UPPER RIZA* AN~ {71} 1
28 §5~54120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATE5™ 3/16-28 L=6 2
29 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 _ . DYnIEEAY 15/64-28 1
310 118=-05207 THREAD GUIDEs LARGE o BECEE 2 L "2
31 #04  TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG ) rA0D Dz18,.7 L=16 1
32 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE SPATH D 1
33 118-41400 FILTER PRESSER PLATE _21%2-271 1
34 118-641509 FILTER Iipa- 1
35 118-41301 FILTER HOLDER T S LR S 1
36 ST~-6030821-04A SCREW N=3-24 L=8 e yays D=3-24 L=8 5
37 115-03703 SCREW 5TUD _ 5$31-A"VH 4
1B WP~-0751576-5D WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 ES9"N" %  Te5X19X1.5 &
39 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER B.2X15x2 = ARt B.2X15X2 4
40 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 09h7Tyr 9/32-28 §
41 115-03901 ~ 0IL RESERVOIR GASKEY L PIRFA"TY NS 1
42 115-03851 0IL RESERVOIR ASH. i PLEYLEDIE H 1
43 118-10306 1L DRAIN CAP GASKET N1223™ A*Y9%D (1}
44 SCREW £33 1

Note (fE:E0) #01..... For HOG-2404E,2414E (For JE,JIA,JHK)

55-6741010~-5P

3/8-28

L=10

3/8-28 L=10

HOG-2404E, 2414EF (JE, JTA, JHKRD

For HOG-2416E (For JE,JIA, JHK)
For M0G-2404E,2414E,2416E (For JE,JIA,JHK)

.. .For MOG-2404,2414

For HOG-2416

H0G-2416EF9 (JE, JIA, JHKFE)
HOG-2404E, 2414E , 24188 (JE, JTA, JHK )
HOG-2404, 241458

HOG-2418H1



F BB

3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ) E 2 A 4 AMT,
1 K01 81214-704-000  CRANX SHAFT BUSHING D D94 1
2 401 S5-7091410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TRE535% §764-50 L=13.5 3
3 802 S$S-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=7,5 N E325* 9/64=40 L=7.5 3
4 £02 118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAIN 1
5 . B1219-B04-000  GASKET CDAGN N°YE3 1
6 #01 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D J]J 5 A -RASFUIIC D 1
7 #02 - SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING —RAR PUYDe 1
8 #01 116-50900 RUBBER CAP «ya:na 9 1
_9 . ,118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING € __ . CA3k I
10 120-02507 CRANKSHAFT 3154 ) 1
11 118-45153  KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. _9DARDIFY 93 1
12 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA25* 11764-40 L=4.5 (1
13 §D=0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= i 2% 325" Dz4.5 H=7 )
14 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASH. NI 09 9% 1
15 . 55-7110910-TP _ SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8.5 - ILEFRIY 11/64-60 L=845 (1)
16 SD-0650701~TP  HINGE SCREW 0= 4.5 H= 2% 335 Dz4.5 H=7 2)
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER B A -RAPUDY* 34T 1
18 B1211-804~000 BALL BEARING 8 ¥15° 9 A*-RA"PUD7* B 1
19 #01  120-06057 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. yaN-N® pYE* 73 1
20 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW 0= 4.5 H= 7 2% 3%5% Dzhe5 H=T ta)
21 120-06008 STOPPER o BN OYRYILET A (1)
22 SS~7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 FLE525Y 11/764-40 L=8.5 2)
23 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64~28 L=11.8 _OYnos"mk 15/64-28 1)
24 #02  120-04065 LOWER LDOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. Y3R-n° QUL 73 1
25 5p-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 Hs 7 B 3% 225% Dz4.5 H=7 (%)
26 120-04008 STOPPER SIK-1% QIR ILE A (1)
27 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WE325° 11/64- 4q_g 8.5  (2)
28 120-04156 UPPER LOGPER DRIVING ROD ASH. 59 R-ne= OYFY (93 1
29 SP=0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= ™ 935" o,a.sﬁﬂgz - (%)
30 118-31203 STOPPER OL-A* YR VRS2 (1)
31 . $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 845 WLT2YY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
32 155-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 aUnIH"bh 15/64-28 (1
33 B1211-804-~000 BALL BEARING 8 _ 31J'9 A =B PUII* B 1
34 115-10609 WASHER “PUIon 9517 1
35 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33,9X3.5 _ r N9 N2 226,4X33.9X3.5 1
36 RO-3473501-00  RUBBER RING RDFLA 1
37 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER A52497 1
318 §55-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 tAR3y" 3716-28 L=10 3
39 118-11562  0IL SHIELD - o 1Y% 9 PI"Sty 1
40 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A NARE 2N? A 1
41 _SS-A151150~SP _SCREW_15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2Y* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
) WP-0764016-5P  WASHER E59"H" 2 T6X20X4 1
43 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1L=16 QYN2E* Nt 9/32-28 L=16 1
44 #03  120-02705 HANDWHEEL 8 NAYZ 747 B 1
45 ¥04 118-11304  HANDWHEEL 8 NA"Z7° K7 B .
46 SS-7112420-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 INESA5* 11/64-40 L=24 3
47 . WS=0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER NR29N 2 4.5X845X1 3
48 #0S~ 120-02804 HANDWHEEL ¢ NI 7AT C i
49 #06  118-12401 HANDWHEEL C . NA"E2* BT € 1
50 SCREW 11764-40 L=14 IVE525* 11/64-40 L=14 3

#07

55-7111410-5P

Hote GEEE) #01..... For H0G-2404,2414

#02.,...For HOG-2416

#03..... For HOG-2404,2416

#04,.... For M0OG-2414

#05..... For M0G-2404E,2416E (For JE)
#06.....For MOG-2414E(For JE)

#0O7..... For M0G-2404E,2414E,2418E (For JE)

M0G-2404,2414H

HOG-2418H

HOG-2404, 24181

. HOG-2414H

HOG~2404E, 2418EH (JEFH)
HOG-2414EH] (JERT)
H0G-2404E, 2414E, 24188 R (JEAD



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SR




Ref. {Note Part No. EC. . Amt.
No, it = % Description SRR T =2 % 1;;%
L L18-17459 NEEDLE DRIEVING SHAFT ASM. N ZpWGywy 92 1

2 #011115-82509 QIt WICK FPouklys A L
3 115-17505 0L CaP NY Zpn-un) pon; J2 (R
o TA-0160401-HC NEEOLE COOLER PLUG CAP PAEZ D=1a8X2e1l L=4.3 {11
5 b 83510-7T04-000 GIt FELT Ds02/881118-42903 -
i 118-42903 OIL FELT AdQ2/88 INYDFNQINIDIRI(#32) (W]
& u B3511-T04~000 GIL FELT Ds02/68{B3525-T04~000 -
b B83525~-T04-000 CGIL FeLT AaQ2/88 {NYIPYN= FIAZN JINF 12}
T 115-17802 OiL SEAL VR AESL B £ T8 7 1
a L18-144C7 CUVYER BaY1IINAN- 1
Q S§5=~T71104L0~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 TREIFIN LL/b4~40 L= & 2
10 118-14100 BUSHINGs FRONT NYFPWN=39T JLAT% 1
il B3525-704-000 OIL FELT AYIES= JTA3N TINF 1
12 $5-8L20740~5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PAIIN 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 L35-1201010=-§4 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ASAFDY D212 Wxl0 92 1
Li, $5-86604610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAIUY 1/4-40 Lz2b (zh
15 Bte02-804~0A0 FORKED CRANK ASH. 732 D49 923 i
Lo $8-9151210-Tp SCREW 15/664-28 L=11.8 OInIavkt 15/64~28 11
17 #0i[118-236086 CRANK PIN ATUIRIT 935t s A 1
18 118-14308 BUSHINGs REAR RUFEN—N] Dy ARK |
19 il8-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER REERF & B i
20 55+6080410-5° SCREW L1/8-44 L=4 EFavM 1/8-44 L=4 2
21 115-15)52 NEEDLE DREVING LEVER ASM. NYIRM=ppM- 52 1
22 Ft5-15301 QiL SHIELD PINSEY 18 (i}
23 §5-4080320-TpP SCREW 1/B~44 L=3.4% TAWRLYW {1 /B-b4 [ %344 (R
24 E15-15202 QUYTER SLEEVE NIV eppl =~ vy y {113
5 £01|B1411-804=-A00 BEARENG (A} A FEN=LAN= ANPHgn 4 i
26 115-15459 NEEOLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASHM. AYIIVN =A== N9 G2 1
27 {J~2020000-00 OIL WICK P KD.2)
28 115-1550%9 BUSHING NJIEN-pAN- UG A3y 1
29 55-8120740=-5P SCREW  3/16-28 L=7 PV 3/16-28 L=7 1
30 C3-08T08LA-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. DzB8.73 wW=8 A3AEDT D=0.73 W=l i
3 S55~6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L324% 1176440 Lz4.8 (21
32 #O01}]115~17059% PIN ASM. AYTEVT UAN-Ey 23 1
33 CU=2020000-00 OIL WICK iy [C0el)
34 115-17307 PLUG NPV =pAN=E*y 73 {2}
35 Jia-15E07 OIt WICK CUOVER BUSHING 12 7hAb- 78953 1
35 118~15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. 1a2hAN- 2% 1
37 CQ=2020C00=-00 OIiL WICK 127 (0.3}
38 55-T12141L0-TP SCREW 3/16~28 L=14 TheHeyN 3/16~28 L=l4 2
39 1i8-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE AYRY A Pur aN-20y 1
40 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 645X11X1 LIgWnl2 6.5XF1X1 2
41 $§~0l5LBl2-TP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=18 DUNIPTANRE 15/64~28 2
L4 LEB=-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIEIDE AVE 5 2710 LS § A0 T L & ) 1
43 S55~T09Q0540~-T# SCREW 9/64=40 L=z5 TAEI YN 9fb4-40 L =25 1
Lhy S§-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 TREIEYN 976440 L=45 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE NYARFIEWNY PRy pn 1
46 128-03109 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIQE SHAFT AYRNE Put (&M 1
47 L18~17004 NEEGLE CLAMP OIt FELT AYRYE F19171kE 1
48 ilg~-1%206 0Ie HICK NURWE PotLaM- ¥192114u i
49 £L5-15608 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE BV F AL | 1
50 55-8090410-3P SCREW 9/64~40 L= 3.5 PAZYN 9764-40 L=345 1
51 $$5-8110410-TP SCREW LE/64-40 L=z 3.5 PAEUN 1176440 L=23,5 i
52 L20-03208 NEEDLE THREAD TAXKE~UP LEVER NUTE FaEYy 1
53 [18~-1620% NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING BYELELTANLT] 1
54 #02{L18-16303 NEEDLE THREALD PRESSER GUIDE NYSRATL frPY 1
55 #03[L18-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE AUSFISE FRPULT i
56 S3-6080410=-35P SCREW L/B=-44 L=z& 730N 1/8-44% L=4 2
57 #04 1116=80402 NEEDLE CLAMP LR AN N RY A 1
58 S5-4080310-TF SCREW L/B-44 L=2.8 PARuN 1/8-~44 L=2.8 L
59 #O4 IMTY-64082100 NEEDLE Tvee #21 N Tves #21 1
60 #05 |MC-2630012~00 NEEDLE B-64 NMLZ20 MY B-64 120 i
61 @06 ]1lb=-51106 NEEDLE CULAMP CHRZAMY AYENR L
52 5§~-8080310-T7F SCREW L/B~46 L=2.8 FARYYN 1/8-44 L52.8 2
43 W36 |MOC~2T0B1400 NEEDLE DCXZ2T #14 nJ DCX2T #14 2
64 #07 {MC-0336009-00 NEEDLE B-2T 90 Ay 8-271 90 2
85 #Q03115-15707 NEEDLE CLAMP U 1
66 S5-8080310-TP SCRENW L/B=4%4 L=2.8 FARYW L/B-44% L=2.8 2
&7 203 |[MTV-64081900 NEEDLE TVXe4 #19 AU TVXEs #19 2
58 #(Q5 (MC-2630012~00 NEEDLE B-6&64 KRM120 N B-64 120 2
Hote (iE2E) #01..... Selective part BRI
#02..... For HOG-2404,2414 HOG-2404,241458
#03.... .For MOG-2418 HGG-2416
#04., .. .For HOG-2404 KOG-2404 3
#05.. ... For H0G-2404E,2416E{For JE) HOG-2404E, 24 16ERT (JERT)
#08. ... .For HOG-2414 WiG-2414 /3

!
HO7.. ... For MOG-2414E (For JE) HOG-~2414ER (JERD)




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
BYEER O

e e e o - — ——




REF.NO. NOTE  PART. NO. D ESCRIPTION - ST S AHT.

e e e > . o Y T e e e U M 0 O U = ke i L S AL e Gk AR S O M A A e N P G R SR L 4 T A

1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. HIFIYSFE 93 1
? 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER 3217405 {1)
3 ..55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 335" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
4 118-24000 PIN 3117005 e 1y
5  B1618-804-000  WASHER - 32499F% YNt % {1)
6 Bl667-8064=000 WASHER 8 31%0UaT* 9*n%2 B (1)
7 NS=-6620320-5SP NUT 3/16-32 - oYnatit 3/16-32 (1)
8 118-24109 MATN FEED LINK 51429439 1
. S _ B1620-804-000  COLLAR e 22229 teIn3- 1
10 B2107-816-000 WASHER nYrt MU Nz 1
11 55-$§121220-TP SCREW 3/716-28 L=11,.5 £325" 3/16-28 L=11,.5 1
12 #01 118-23804 CRANK PIN 1207832 2537E%°3 C 1
13 01614=704=-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHINGs FRONT F2UL% 9 FTATB 1
14 TA-1030402-R0 RUBARER PLUG pAry D=10.3 L=4 . 1
15  B1611-804-0A0 FORKED LINK ASH,. - 104 7979932 2% 1
16 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 on7he gkt 15/64-28 [ER)
17 €5-0950818-5H  THRYUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 _ ASaM9% D=9.53 W=8 93 2
18 55-8110410-T9 SCREW 11/64-80 L= 3.5 FA2%° 11764=40 L=3,.5 &
19 55-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E323% 3/16-28 L=9%.5 1
20 . . B1615-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHINGs REAR Fo05% 9 ALDARE 1
21 B1613-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT LE VN 1
22 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ILES323" 11764-40 L=8.5 1
23 118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC B0DY ASM. r2uUnLLHM IR T 9% 1
24 . A1610-804-000 CRANX ROD 0y 333709 SR
25 #01 81609-804-R090 NEEDLE BEARING o F9U ASPOZIN (1
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR SETYrEt e (1
27 . 55-8110750-5P  SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 6.5 = _ o Haxm® 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
28 55-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6.5 E525% 11/66-40 L=645 (1)
29 81606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING o 3FIYE ATIN" X (1)
39 SD=-0260271-5pP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 Hz 2.7 TTTTTT ANy Dz2e6 H=Z247 {1y
31 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL STV {1)
37 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 AFOUZI E® D 2
33 . 55-6660810-7P SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 = _ E333N 1/74-40 L=7.5 (1)
34 $5-7110810~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IRETEHY 11/64-60 L=8 [(§))]
35 118-23309 NUT i o N ¢ 1) YA b ek b v A (1)
16 118-23408 PLUG TS UF) o
37 $5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 4.0 L E525% 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
33 118-23200 WASHER LD TAEELE LR E 1y
39 . 118-24406  SLIDE BLOCK ) . Y2397 10Y B3R 1
40 B1651-704-000 FELT  #yR" A3 JILt 1
4y  B1654-704-000 WASHER L _Au®n 39 o0 1
42 R1652-704-000 SPRING 1582433 po2 1
43 B1650=-704-000 PUSH BUTTON STUD g3y y*2 1
A 55-7151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 FNES25° 15/664-28 L=18.5 1

Hote (3E32) #01..... Selective part HRAR

— 10 -



B OBk (2)

6. FEED HECHANISM COMPORENTS (2)

- 11 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRITIPTIION -k >4 1 AMY,
1 _118-24653  THRUST COLLAR AS5H. - _ TITIFEL 22 1
2 55-8660330-5P SCREY 176-40 Lz 3.0 Fazs® 1/64=-40 L=3 (1)
3 RO-0781901-00 RUBRER RING Quyo* 1
4 113-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT J-prahy THIIZD 't
5 $5-7120910~SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 INLIRY* 3/16=28 L=9 1
<) RO-0371801-00 RUBSER RING 11 v 3/ 1
7 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG - F105 DzBX445 1
8 115-29906 WASHER A=t~ AINRIIR Y YN 2 1
9 B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK 3=pt-ny 891 5237 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASHM. 3R 0N NIV AR5~ 1
11 - §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA25% 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
12 #01 117-015604 HAIN FEED DOG 321729Q" 1
13 #02 116-51601 MAIN FEED DOG EEVELY 1
14 #03 115-28304 HAIN FEED DOG FATTUN 1
15 #04  116-51809 AUXILTARY FEED DOG #33 toupn .
16 #03% - 115-28502 AUXILTARY FEED DOG mUN 3TN 1
17 55-9111050-~5P SCREW 11/66-40 L2945 e OYNIEERE 11/764-60 L=9.5 1
18 55-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8~44& L=6.4 FAYZXES 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 o 118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASHM. - FREVUEDL R I 1
20 118-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 27394 3=p"=83 {1}
21  118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR 51199 3-b*-n) ()
22 #01 117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BOG 222290 1
23 #02  116-51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 91900y
24 #03 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DBOG 223200 1
25 55-9111010~5P SCREMW 11/64~40 {=9.5 . Q9ho24 sk 11/764-40 L=9,5 1
26 RE~Q0S500000-KO SNAP RING S Enmgtin 5 1
27 118-26302 O OLINK - MRS $3909Y32 1
28 SN=-0720271~-5°P MINGE SCREW D=7+2 H=2s7 A% xy* D=T.2 Hz=2.7 1
29 118-25353 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. _2232yni 9z 1
30 55-6080410~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E235* 1/8-44 L=4% {(2)
31 118-26401 PN COVER B 9222943 722 (1)
32 115=-27967 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. F7XIHOFS 23 (1)
33 §5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £335° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1)
34 118=-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 222U (1)
_35 B1663-804-000  SLIDE BLOCK _ 29129E* > 737 _ RS
36 118-25700 D1L SHIELD PLATE 229 2R N-N"2 1
37  55-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FA"2y* 3/16-28 L=9 1
38 55=-46091210-7TF SCREW  9/764~40 L=12 E323 97/64~40 L=12 1
39 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM. 0PI S5EY 1ML i
59 55'7060310f59 SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IBEFRYY 3/32-56 L=3 2
41 118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER CPIT3#UINL 29143 Y
42 55-7T060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 =3 kT2 3/32-56 L=3 2
43 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER PI*5%43% 4 1
44 118-25007 RUBBER COVER P2*3%Y JI“LE*A 1
45 $$-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6a1  IME32% 9/64-40 Lz6.1 2
446 118-25403 RUBABRER BASE PLATE PI*3¥yIL %113 1
47 $5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3  Imt333 3/32-56 L=3 2
48 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBERsLOWER LRPI*FIvL 1
49 55-7060510-SP _ SCREW 3/32-56 Lz4.8 ILE325% 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
5Q 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT F=tp"=ny 191 2
51 118-24901  RUBRAER o il o e Jo Rl A 1
52 {0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING GuI* 1
53 118-24802 _RUBBER CASE FUe5n 53N L 2= 1
54 118-27904 RUBBER LR 2l e Ll S 1
55 55-6090650-5P SCREW 9/6646-40 L=6 E525™ 3/64~40 L=b 4
56 55-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-=-40 L=10.5 THESALY 11/764-40 L=10.5 3
57  WP~0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8+4X048 E5%%H%2 4.8X844X0.8 4
58 55-9111010=-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=9.5 QUN28* 6t 11/764-40 L=9.5 1
59 B1642-804-000-B DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER gpe- $3-pYnFe 1
60 55-7120910~-7P SCREW 3/16~28 L=9 TINEI A 3716-28 L=9 1
61 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING 1h% - F3-095% 9 A2 1
62 RO~0601501-00 RUBBER RING gy o 1
V63 . 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, ) S 3tRre $39RYY2 22 1
64 115-28908 SPRING TR ~F3=0Y UN"=A" 2 1
65 RE-0900000-XP  SNAP RING 9 En 3 A9 B o
66 PS-0400222-X0 SPRING PIN A7oUSIYES Y 1
b7 BI64AH-TO4-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Hht = A% 53y 1
68 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1OCK NUT Y- OW2T9t 1
69 WP-0621016-50 WASHER 6.2X13X1 - Eo*n"2 6.2X13XY 1
70 55~4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FARRY® Q/H4-40 L=5 2
n $5-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12  tA"23% 3/16-28 L=12 2
72 115-29104 WASHER T -$3-0% ZPVH“ Jenmz 2
13 118-27102 _ DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATINN BE% - £390Y AEYLA 1
14 115-29005 STOPPER ThR-F3-0Y 2AFUN~ 2
75 115-28809 WASHER TRt =F3-0Y ATUARD 7'”'1 2
Note (iE&) #01.....For H0OG-2404 MOG-2404 /8
#02.. ... .For M0G-2414 MOG-2414H
#03.....For MOG-2416 HOG-2416/8

#04..... For M0G-2404,2414

— 12 —

H0G-2404, 2414 K]



T —n—BaiE

_J:J‘l/“)\rﬁ\

7. UPPER & LOVER LOOPER COMPONENTS

13 —



REF.NO. NOTE  PART ND. DESCRIPTION AN R T ANMT,
1 82509-7064-000  BUSHINGs REAR . K=N° %2 530428 2
2 €5-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR nsm. D=210432 W=12 A5Zk97 D=10.32 W=12 23 2
3 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARIY 1/4-40 L=445 (%)
4 B2507-804-000-8 ABUSHINGs FRONT R-NTH%2 AN 2
5 S5-6121020~5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 £E32%% 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT IIN=N° Y7 1
7 _#0)  120-164908  UPPER LOOPER R » 4.5 | 1y _ 1
8 02 116-51908 UPPER LOOPER AIb-N* i
9 $5-6151440~5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t329" 15/64-28 L=14 2
10 WP-0651056~-3D  WASHER 6,5X11X1 E39%n"2 6.5x11xX1 2
11 #03 120-04354 UPPER LOOPER GUINE ASM: PR Sk £ A - |
12 #04 120-04362 UPPER LODPER GUIDE ASM. 9N-NoH" 142 D= 1
13 115-44400 _ UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER SOR-NCA" TR 99T (1)
14 #03  115-44350 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASH. AOL=-N* 3% ¢ 2% (1
15 #06  115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASH. _97=ne 9% s 9% (1
16 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUINE FELT STL=N" RS TF*ITRE (1
17 $S5-9090410-TP  SCREMW . _DYynomtpt (1)
18 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDEs UPPER 995-1°" (bPITS (1)
19 $5-4090615-5P  SCREW_9/64-40 L=6 AR ZY" 9/64-40 L=b (1)
20 115~44608 UPPER LODPER GUIDE COVER IN=-N N {F* 73 &)
21 $5-7060610-5F  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 , _IME32Y* 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
22 B1422-804-0A0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN A2 FR =L -t®3 93 Q.
23 CG-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy (0e1)
24 #03  115-44251 UPPER LODOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM. 90K=N29F" 9% (1
25  55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 0Yn2&* N+ 15/64-23 (13
26 $5-9990610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 0YRIF LY 9764-40 L=5.5 (1)
27 #04 115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. __99K-p0HFe 9% oy
28 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DUNIE L+ 15/65-28 1
29 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UPs RIGHT 99K=N® Fatry IEN _ 1
30 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 394-10° FoE'> 1
31 55-7110840~SP_  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2WETRY 11/64~40 L=7.8 1
32 55-6080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E525" 1/8-54 L=4 1
33 118-31906 PIN yt-y* AFqE> %
34 115-45100 GAUGE 2IN=NEAR AR YT ye -5t 1
35 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy )
36 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUINEs RIGHT IL-N* (FPaT{ 23" 1
37 55-3090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VAT 9/64-40 L=b 2
38 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A=n® FILInnt- 1
39 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 CIAN Ry 1176640 L=7 2
490 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YEN-AT {FPITA 1
41 118-32706 0IL _SHIELD PLATE ASM, B S0 e £l &kt L ) 1
42 B2530-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING AIB-N*S*2 2" L9 1
43  55-5000630-5¢ SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 E329% 9/64-40 L=6 &
44 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ITk-N* 1r71{ #1- 1
45 $5-7090850-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 _ IME3RY 9/64-40 L=8 1
46 118-90001 TRAVELUING NEEDLE GUARD TR =NY9Y 1
47 55-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3,5 ) E529* 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
48 118-89904 LOWER LOOPER Y3 #-n* (H-03) 1
49 S5-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=z6 E52%% 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT R-N°TFILSy EFVY 1
51 $5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
52 A2508-704-000  OIL SEAL B=N°5%2 AMNZ-K 1
53 118-32409 ~ LOWER LOOPER SUPPNRT ARM _ I3-N° HYmoF 1
54 PS-0200062-XH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°U37°E° T 2X6 1
55 B2531-704-000. WASHER YYRAFN HA0YRP- 1
56 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64=28 L=11.8 oYNIAT L 15/64-28 1
57 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER_SHAFT DIN-NLNT 1

Note (EEET) #O1
#02

HO3..

#04

-----

-----

For MOG-2404,2416
For HOG-2414

. .For MOG-2404

For M0G-2414,2418

— 14 —

HOG-2404, 2418
HOG-24 1478
HOG-2404
HOG-2414,2418H



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR HOG~2416)
ZEEL-A-BE (M0-2416H)

REF«NO. NOTE  PART NO. ANT,
1 | B2103-816-0A0  CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASH.  Z3%2-hy t*33" 97 23 1
2 B2103-B16-000-A CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM Z3¥1-n5%7 £33 0F" (1
3 $5-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/664=40 L= 7.0 IESRHY 11/64=40 L=7 (1)
4 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN Iy%1-ny noI*IEcs 38
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LDOPER SLIDE BLOCK AR LY ML Ve Lk SN ¢ ¢ I
6 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LODPER ROD (22MM) Zy"1-ny 0It* i
7 $D~0720801-TH  HINGE SCREW N=7.24 HzB 94 329% Dz7.24 H=8 1
8 #01 B2119-816-800 BEARING 8 I5YICHY aYre A PUIsS B 1
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASM. IHUI-ny NP3t %4 2T 1
10 §5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £525% 3/16=28 L=11.5 (1)
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR T*1-n39"2 93049k 1
12 118-29207 CHATN LOOPER SHAFT AP LT T R 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM. Z¥%1-72 3-b"-93% 23 1
14 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E5%5° 3/16-28 L=11.5 (23
15 55-4080610-5P  SCREW 1/B-44 L=6.4 3Nt ayt 1/8-44 L6041
16 #01 B2106-816=CA0  PIN ASM,» LONG T8 1-hy 3-te-try 2%1 9% 1
17 €Q~2020000-00 OIL WICK .2y . to.1)
18 B2113-816-006 CHAIN LODPER SRAFT DRIVING LTNK THVITHT 3-FEa0 1
19 #01  B2116-816~CA0  PIN ASM.» SHORT TyM1-hy 3-F"-E°y H3- 93 1
20 €0-2020000-00  OIL WicK 197 (0.1)
21 B2115~816~000 _ DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET _ »34-j3° 939%% _ 1
22 $SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11764-40 L= 645 £525" 11/64-60 L=64+5 3
23 $5-64080610-SP _ SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 TN 2% 1/8-44 Lz6.4 1
24 B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT THI-HIYN D T8N 1
25 B2525-352-000  OIL SEAL RING I T 1
26 120~03604 CHATN LODPER SRR LY PN A 1
27 . 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 _ PA2YY 11/66-40 L=4 1
2% 118-29355 CHAIN LDOPER DRIVING ARM ASM, THNaRS R-NO9FN 93 1
29  PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°Y9nEey 2X6 (1)
ic B2531=-704~000D WASHER SN OTY wAIYYY- (1)
31 $5-9151210-T?  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 _ OYNIRVNE 15/64-28 (1

Hote (i¥EC) #01..... Selective part BEIRE0 &
— 15 -



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
Mz BE% (1)

REF.NO. NGTE  PART NO. N pDESCRIPTION t 3 A 1 AMT,
1 119-06302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 11T EEPIC LA - 1
2 W7-0641510-KP  WAVED WASHER 644X11X0.3 IR AU N % be4X11XDu3 1
3 SD-0630371-5P  HINGE SCREW S o styry Y
4 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 tazy™ 11766-40 L=% 1
5 118-20602 - STOPPER o C AYI9F-ARYA 1
6 118-20909 SPRING TTIEEPY R 2 1
7 i 118-20503 WASHER _ A9ICEPYS A" -77 1
8 SS-611C610-1P  SCREW 11/64~40 Lzb 533" 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 , 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING B8AR _ AL CEPACEE- 1
10 118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASM. f91%%~ 2% 1
1 81515-804~008  PRESSER SPRING fyra*28 1
12 118-20206 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THTFIASEYASS 1
1% . 85-8110510-5P  SCREW }11/64-40 L=5 AR 11/64-40 1=5 t
14 81534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT IHINFTY £Is" 37 1
15 115-21002 ~ PRESSER FODT SHAFT N 5 L o 1
16 55-8120740-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 =7 FA23* 3/16-28 L=7 1
17 115-21101 BUSHING o avryr7 A% 1
18 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT. ARM SPRING IYIOF A" 2 1
19 118-19414  LIFTING HOOK 1IPY"IYT 1
20 118-19505 LIFTING ARM - ITIPI 07" 1
21 B1536-804~000 PIN THIy*7 AFALOF ESD !
272 81535-804-0A0 PRESSER FOGT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASM. H9I3%7 AS5AroF* 7% 1
23 55-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 C DYNZERRE 15/664-28 1
24 $5-6121260-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v525% 3/16~28 L=12 1
25 . NS-s120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 . gYn23vt 3/16-28 1
26 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/74-24 L= 9.5 ILC339% 1/4-24 L=945 i
27 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER A9IPYRLAR- 1
28 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW AFIFPI LN~ F% 1
29 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING T9IPYRLAN- 2 1
30 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/664-40 09N TYF 11764-540 1
_31 . 55-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-%40 L=184 IRETRY 11/64-40 L=14 1
32 A1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STOPPER XJIPy LA™~ AFIN*- 1

— 16 —



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
#ABER 2)




- 18 —

REF 4 NO. NOTE___PART NO. Db ESCRULPTI L .k k) 4 1 AHT.
1 #01 116-80568 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 191 23 1
2 115-21603 THREAD TRIMMER fhgyns (1)
_3 ... 55-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 . ¥323uy* 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2}
4 - #01 116-80550 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T 9% (1)
5 C115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM . 19193" (1)
5 116-51502 STOPPER AITALINT - DY
7 “ WP-0350516-50 WASHER 3.5X%X6%0.5 £39% N2 3.5%X6X0.5 (1)
8 55-7080520~5P SCREW 1/8-44 [ =449 LE323° 1/B-46 [=4a.9 (1)
9 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 1Ly (1)
10 55-6090650~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E525% 0/64~40 L=6 (1)
11  55-6060340-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 i £33y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1)
12 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT H3nIEn A m
13 55-7080520-5P SCREW 1/B=44 L=4e9 IWEFRY  1/B-48 L=§.9 (1)
14 A1508-804~000 SPRING 1T FUYAATR 58]
15 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE fPAN YIS 1 (1)
16 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT FE R4 SRR
17 #02 116-80576  PRESSER FOOT ASMe , 111 9% 1
18 #03  120-10856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1T ¥Ya% e 1
19 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER frEIN" (1)
20 $5-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32=-56 L=3.5 F5A25% 3/32-56 L=3.5 (F3]
21 #03 120-10864  PRESSER FDOT ASM. - L 23 (1)
22 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 25107 EeN
23 116-51502  STOPPER o INIAEUNE - (1)
24 WP-0350516-50  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 ESY% N2 3.5X6X0.5 1)
25 55-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4.9 L IVET2L* 1/B-64 L=4.9 (1)
26 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE It 1)
27 55-6090650-5°P SCREW __9/64-40 L=6 B 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
28 §5-6060210~-5P SCREW 3732-56 L= 1.9 t 3/32-56 Lz1.9 1y
29 B1511-814~000 REAR PRESSER FOOT NINIE A (1)
30 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE PSS LURTT L 1)
31 120-10807 PRESSER FODY 71 (1)
12 55-7080520~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ILET 2% 178-44 L=4.+9 (13
33 81508-804-000 SPRING S NI RUYIAR R (1
34 S5-6060410~TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 TE32y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 L)
35 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD o L 1A (1)
34 #04 120-10872 PRESSER FODT ASM. 1T o= o 1
37 ¥05 115-21259 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. " 3R{3- 91 232 i
33 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER frEUnt {1
39 55-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3e5 - _ FFARI" 3/32-56 L=3.5 ¥3)
40 #05 115-21267 PRESSER FOOT ASM,. AR 3R AT 9% 1)
41 _ 115-21200  PRESSER FOOT ARM $YI49F" (1
42 115-22000 S5PRING FTINTE A2 1)
43 WP-0350516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X045 E57° N2 3.5X6X0.5 (1}
A "$5-7080520-5¢ SCREW 1/78-44 L=4.9 ILE5325* 1/78-44 L=4.0 (1
45 115-21705 _ HINGE ARM o oy aFe 1y
46 55-6090650~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £323% 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
47 115-22703 HINGE SCREW o C S"IRAAYI Lamm Ryt )
48 115-21507 PRESSER FOOT HINGE tr1toy” (1)
49 115-21408 REAR PRESSER FOOT _ AyoaTr (1)
50 115-214606 FRONT PRESSER FOOT HINGE ITATT by (1)
51 $5-~7080510~TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 LES23* 1/8-44 L=4.5 (1)
52 115-21804 CLOTH PRESSER EVEL 3¢ (1)
53 115-21309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT kS £ 1 5 S (1)
54 #06 115=-21275 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. F3R43- 141 9% 1
Hote (i¥82) n01..... for MOG-2404 HOG-2404 8
#02..... For MOG-2404E HOG-2404EF
#03..... For HOG-2414 KOG-2414H
#04..... For MOG-2414E KOG-2414EH
#05..... For MOG-2418 HOG-2416F
#08..... For M0G-2416E M0G-2416EH



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
Sedl T B4R

pas

Y
N

o
(o]

@Q —@M&@ —8

w

BeDmaE

P
'«‘_ i
(o

A
) el

P

V/@z 48 46 25 46 40 37
z - ]
MOG -2404

— 19 —



REF «NOs NOTE Lo o 0 ESCRIPTION 7o2* 3 £ 3 1 224392
1 £01 118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SAIrRL fPPOTA 1
2 #01 B2204-816-000 HOOK FER L TR 1
3 #01 118-295603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 231bPITA 1
4 #01 S55-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L =6 FTARZIY 9/764-40 L=6 2
5 #01 B2202-816-00C SHAFT 2314062 1
b #01 82201-816-000 THREAD CA¥M L3104 1
7 #01 55-8110410-7P SCREW 11/664-40 L= 3.5 PA2L® 1176440 122 .5 2
8 #01 R2402-716-000 {LO0PER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE DRIERR 0D POvAs 1
9 #01 S55-5150510-~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 bFRE® 15/64-28 L=5 1

10 #01 83113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET Y36-N° (b b= PYTTARS
11 #01 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $A° 2% 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #01 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 234 br-h3 1
13 118-16709 NEEOLE THREAD GUIDE YESEIR: 1
14 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $A Y% 11/66=40 L=7 1
15 #01 120-03703 NEEDLE YHREAD GUIDE ZHR2902 NYSERPOTS 1
16 #01 S$5-6110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAR25% 11/64=40 L=7 1
17 £01 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. Y3{4$3-580 - 93 1
18 #01  82314-019-000  TENSION POST NUT 1+33-p8%~ 194 (1)
19 #01 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1+52-3%3 RIFobe A (L}
20 - 01 A2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2% 41 1+F3-IN"2 (1}
21 #01 B83126-012-000 TENSION DISC TH$3-245 2)
22 #01 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT fHF3-n" 29" JIbE (1)
23 401 115-50803 THREAD TENSTON POST SR1FFI-550 - (1)
24 #01 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-393 {+Po3o (13
25 115-50159 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH.s PURPLE 1FFIFBAY R 22 (LFNE) 1
26 B3106-704-00E  THREAD TENSION KNOBs PURPLE fh$3-5922 4394 (1
27 B3112-704-000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING n*x 1932 {5)
28 115-50100 TENSION SPRINGs PURPLE 1+F395n% 2 (L39%) (1)
29 B3107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TURE FI=-3%3 19X (5)
30 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT H¥3-N" 20 21kt (5}
31 B3126-012-000  TENSTON DISC 1+¥3-395 (10)
32 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1H$3-5A"23° J1R} (5)
33 83105-804-000  TENSION POST 1h53-35% - (5)
34 #01 115-50258 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASM.s GREEN £4F3-30"2 Ipey 93 1
35 #01 B3106-704~00F THREAD TENSION KNOQB, GREEN THFA-393T 2%y (1}
35 #01 115-50209 TENSION SPRINGy GREEN 1EF3=-3N" R ZpR 1 (1)
37 #02 B83101-704-080 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASM.» RED Th#3=-30n"2 PhH D% 1
38 #02 B3106-704-00A THREAD TENSION KNOBs RED {+¥3-3972 Ph (1)
39 #02 83101-804-000 TENSION SPRINGs RED 14$3-3 N2 (1)
40 #03 B3102-704-080 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASH.s YELLOW {FF3-20\"2 ¥ 9% i
41 ¥03 B3106-704-00C THREAD TENSION KNOBs YELLOW 13-4 % (1}
42 #03 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRINGs YELLOW . fr¥3=-3 N2 (1)
43 #04 83103-704~0R0 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASHes BLUE 1+%3-3 ("2 22 (P#) 1
44 #04 B3106-704-008 THREAD TENSION KNOB» BLUE Ar¥F3=3 I3 (P1) (1}
45 #04 B3103-804=-000 TENSTON SPRINGs BLUE 1r¥3=-3 A*2 (1)
46 B3108-704-000 THREAD GUIDE FA-IURT APPOFT 3
47 #05 118-36301 THREAD GUIDE AHFIVSIRT AEFOTT 1
48 #06 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE $3-245 1rPo14 1
&9 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE ¥19hD 1vPOTA 1
50 35-6151820-TP SCREW 15/64-28 E523™ 15/64 L=17.5 1
51 55-8110422-1TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA2Y" 1176440 L=4 1
52 #06 55-7110710-5L SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 FRES2H 11/764-40 L=7 1
Note ({32 #01.....For HOG-2418 HOG-2416

#02..... For M0G-2404,2418

M0G-2404,2418H

#03...,.For H0OG~2404,2414
#04, ..., For HOG-2414
#05..... For MOG-2414,2418
#06..... For H0G-2404

- 20 —

HOG-2404, 2414H
HOG-2414H
HOG-2414, 24161
HOG-2404 1



12, LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A 2B




REF.NDe NOTE __ PART NO.. _ "DESCRIPTION _ ) t 3 4 1 AMT.
1 55-2110710~-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INTSEH 11/64-40 L=7 ?
? £01 R4300-~GOM-JAD-A THRDAT PLATE ASM. N1y 9= 1
3 119-06304 PLUG . . _Nut1379 R 3
4 #02 R4305-GOH-EAD THROAT PLATE ASM. nIf3 23 1
5  #03 R&4612-GOF-JAOD  THROAT PLATE ASM. = = N2 23 1
6 - §5-5110610-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=6 t323"% 11/64-40 L=6 ?
7 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B ) nyf33*4 8 11
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE RASE B RETAINER nJf39% 18 991 1
e . 55=-6121010-S5P  SCREW 3/16-28 t=10 £32y® 3/16-28 L=10 2
10 #0646 120-05054 LOWER KNTFE BRACKET ASHM. J2ix PUYERS AYUIY9 1
11 #03 120-05062  LOWER XNIFE BRACKXET ASHM., 24X FUYTIL SYIRY 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER FRAANYE +ALD 1
13 118-04304 PLUG Au{324 (1)
14 $5-7110720-5P SCREW 11/64-%0 L=7 ILESEL, 1176440 L=7 {13
1s 118-46607  SPRING 9343 ASTE"H"D N2 (1)
16 118-47803 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET L4 R3S {1)
17 . 118-04507  THROAT PLATE BASE A _ NYA33°4 A (1}
18 $5-6110610~TP SCREW 11/64~60 L=z6 t525® 11/764~40 L=6 {2y
19 118-04713 RUBAER PLUG B RAAY A ®*93IN* 538 (1)
20 118-04606 RURBER PLUG EVELE I TR (1)
21 #04 118-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD _ BIAARZARNIN 2 {n
22 §5-9111010-5P SCREW 11/764-60 £=9.5 DYnTE LT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1
23 115-66403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE SAAXA0L (1)
24 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE FEIY {n
25 #04  118-46417 ROTATING STOPPER HRARARTLEN T 2TOYLS 4 S8
26 $5-70920710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 648 WL 29 9764-40 L=6.8 zy "
27 _#03  120-05005 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD AR RAFIR4n2 (n
28 #03 120-05104 ROTATING STOPPER ) - FIA% ASAFRERSTO0RYA th
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN NYASIFTE® D 1
30 118-46805 HOLNER PIN TTRUATYYITIES Y - 1)
31 B4115-704-000  SPRING - 251R4 0 PARLOAR2 (1)
32 $5-7151120-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 - ILESES™ 15/764-28 L=11 {1y
33 118-01859 LEVER RV pfAfLNt - 2% (1)
34 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG ) TR AINTLUNT - ®R A3 (1)
.35 118-02006 _LEVER SPRING o CRIBYAL NANLAR- N2 (1)
34 SN-0601021-5P  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 R yay" [=é H=10.2 (1)
37 11B-46805_ _ _ HOLDER PIN o AUSTITIES S {1)
38 82739~761-000 WASHER AAMALNT - ARUAC- GRpRa ($ ]
39 55-7110840=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2523 11/64-40 L=7.8 {1y
40 §5-6151640-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=z14 £323* 15/664-28 L=13% 2
41 118-47100  NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER OULLS 5 5 S 1
42 #04  120-15509 "NEEDLE GUARD hULT . i
43 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/764~40 L=7.8 INEF 23" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
44 55-7090610-5P SCREW 9/664-40 L=6 IRES23° G/64-40 Lzb 1
_ 45 #03  118-90506 NEEDLE GUARD B L - S R
46 #03  118-90605 NEEDLE GUARD RULLS 1
47 #03 55-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32~56 L=64.8 353y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
48 03 5$-5090560-TP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=4,5 £525% 9/64-40 L=4.5 I
49 #03  120-15608 NEEDLE GUARD NV Rk 1

Note (iEEE) #O1..... For MOG-2404
f02..... For HOG-2414
#03..... For HOG-2416

.For HDG-2404,2414

#04. ...

HOG-240454
HOG-2414H
HOG-2416

- 22 _

HOG-2404, 2414/



13. UPPER KNIFK COMPONENTS
£ X 2 B4R

DESCR

X
m
-n
»
=

N3y NOTE  PART ND.

I T 10N SRR -SR-S . S

1 #01  B1403-352-C00  CRANK PIN = e P3yokfx» € 1
2 115-465058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH, DVAATIIIOFN 232 1
3 35-9661230-CP _ SCREW 1/6-40 L=12 DYNIERE 1/4-40 L=12 (1}
4 115-65306 BUSHINGs REAR SARBN D Au0AN 1
s CS~111101E~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1D A3XF97 D=11.11 W=10 2% 1
& 55-8660330~5P SCREW 1/4-40 = 3,0 FAZH™ 1/6-40 L=3 (23
7 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 974N {12y 2 1
& 118-45%203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFTY 2AOF D 1
9. #02 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAR25Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
10 115-66809 DIL SEAL VFARI* 2 Ffhu=3 1
S S 115-65207 BUSHINGs FRONT 904239 TI28% 1
12 55-8120740~5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 RAd2y* 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 03 55-6111040-5P SCRENWN 11/64-40 L:' 9.5 e ESEY _}_.1/6"6-40 L=9.5 1
14 #03 118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A ESAANNT A 1
15 . B04  118-45609 KNIFE E34R . 1
16 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E3M“ A2 3,T7X8%0.3 1
17 . 55-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 DYNIE Lt 9764-40 L=B 1
18 #05 535-«8111610~5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=16 B33 11/764-40 L=146 1
19 #05_ 120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT E3ARTII 1
20 #06 120-04909 KNIFE E5AR 1
J2l1 . #07 115-98000 = UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT DFARTHL e 1
22 #0838 B4111-8B04-00C UPPER KNIFE FI3-3~ FIRNENGIAR 1
23 $02 115-65702 WASHER DIARTII TN R . i
24 #02 55-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-556 L=2.5 AT XL /3254 L=2.5 1
25 £02  115-6550% UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 2943191 t
26 #02 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER D3AAnN" =~ 1
27 #07_ S5-9111610-5P _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 DINIARE 11/64-40 L=16 1
28 ¥09 55-7092110~TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=21 TLEFRIYY 976440 L=21 1
29 #09 115-65405 __ ___ UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT SOARNYT 1
30 #09 NS5S-6090310-5P NUT  9/64-40 oYnITYr 9L64~40 1
31 ¥10  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE 2943 1
32 #09 $55-9112420-TP SCREW 11/664-40 L=24 OYN2EY LY 11/64-40 L=24 1
Rote (EERD) #01..... Selective part BRESH
#02.....For MOG-2404E, 2414E, 2416E HOG-2404E, 2414E, 24 18EF7
#03..... For KDG-2404,2414 H0G-2404, 2414/
#04..., . For MOG-2414 MOG-2414H
#05,.... For HOG-2418 HOG-2416

#OB,.... For H0G-2404,2416
#07,,...For MOG-2404E,2414F
#08..... For KOG-2414E

#09.. ... For M0G-2416E
#10..,..For ¥0G-2404E,2416E

H0G-2404, 24161
HOG-2404E, 2414EH
MOG-2414EH
HOG-2416EH
HOG-2404E, 2416EH

- 23 —



14, NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
St ER R

Yote (fE31) #01.....For HOG-2404,2414
#02..... For M0G-2416

— 24 —

M0G-2404, 2414

HOG-2416/8

25
g
&)
N
8
REF«NO. NOTE _ PART 1 AHY o
1 #01  118-5430%4 NEEDLE COOLER A NLTEPI$ A 1
2 #01 11B-54700 SPONGE A AJUTHP? AR A 1
23 #01_ _118-54908 FELY A _ . _ NILTEPI JI&KE A 3
4 118=-5350% N1t JOINT A ¥31915% 310k A 2
5 TA=0320302~-R0 PLUG 3.2X3 FAty 3.2X3 1
6 AT-0500300-EA Qi Tust A3 F2-I" 0.1
7 118-53603 GASKET $1913° 343 A N°Y¥D 4
8 118-53504 SCREW A £19229* A 2
9 _1i8~-54205 _suypPORY MWL EP2Y9I 1
10 55=-4090615-57P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A% 23 9/66~40 L=6 1
11 55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 - FLEIRYY 11/764-40 L=7.8 1
12 CG-2000000-00 piIL WICK D) PR
13 118-55806 W1RE NJLUEEP2 NUN" 2 1
14 #01 118-54507 PLATE A NILTFP247 A 1
15 #02 118-56601  PLATE B __NULALEPIA3 B 1
16 #0272 118-54403 NEEDLE COOLER B AILT$P2% B 1
17 #02 113-54809 SPONGE 8 _ AUbTEr2 A%°03° 8 1
18 #07 120-05203 FELT B AJLTEr? JILE B 1
19 - 118-53306 STUD B o 339991 1
20 118-53157 SILICON CIL TANK ASM. TAL335% 9% 1
.21 S5-4090615-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6  I\"2H* 9/64-40 L=6 2
22 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4XT.4X1 N"EI N* 2 4.4X7.4X1 2
23 WP=-0370316-50 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 _ E39%Nn3 3.7X8X0e3 2
24 RO-0371801-00 RUABER RING WDRER . 1
25 _ 55-7090710-SL - SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 INEI 2L 9/64~40 L=6.8 2
26 £3534-012-000 GASKET Ne It 2
27 118-53702 otL JOINT 8 . . ¥21913 31>+ B _ 1
28 53525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (8) Ln*a pyrvass B 1
29 AT-0500300-EA oiL TUBE HL323F1=-7% 0e2



15. LUBRICATION HECHARISH COMPONENTS
MR ERR

£
H
g
i
|
I
f

;

i
i
I
1
{
i
i
i
H
i
t
|
|
t
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
I
¢
r
|
|
i
|
i
H
i
i
i
i
i
!
i

REF«NO. NOTE Eo>ne o DESCRIPTION
1 B3525-357-000 CONHECTING SCREW (8} Ln"3 La¥ys3ay™ B 1
2 WP=-0520656-5A WASHER 542X9.5X0.6 £33 n%2 5.2X9.5X046 1
3 S8-0000404-HZ CONNECTING SCREMW b Sl Al T B B T A 1
4 BY-0500300-EA 0iL TUBE T3y ¥F1-I" 0.2
5 55-6110610-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=6 E3%2" 11/64-40 L=6 1
6 118-40709 GiL EXHAUST HOLDER NE3"52% 991 1
7 WP-04B0856-5P WASHER 4.8XB.4X0.8 E59“N* 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
8 S8-11106401-M7 CONNECTING SCREW FI-2* Loy gy 1
9 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE WLBIFL=TF% 042
10 Co-2000000-00 0iL WICK 1L Q0«1
11 #01 120-04404 UPPER LOGPER GUIDE OIL FELT DIR=-A" A" TER¥191 JINE 1
12 #02 118-%41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIt FELT FOR-N"HYEFY ¥10927IkE i
13 118-40808 DiL GAUGE LR N b A 1
16 118~-40907 BIL GAUGE HOLPRER TERYR =2 91 1
15 118-41905 WASHER PR LESEE B bl b i
16 118-41053 FLOAT ASH, ¥ 232 1
17 118-41202 FILOAT SUPPORT - TFAYYY 1
i8 55-4150715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR5 15/64-2B L=7 1
19 §5-9152130-CP SCREH 15/766-28 L=20.5 QUH2E*KE 15/64-28 2
20 WP-0651056-5H HASHER 6.5X11X1 E5I"h% % 6.5X11X1 2
21 101-26803 GIL TUBE HOLDER nNe1epnd 2
22 118-40600 WORM PE 1
+ 23 118-40156 0It PUMP ASH, $¥191 $°22°341 93 1
24 118-41707 HORH GEAR IE-LNATN AT (1)
25 55-8110410-7¢ SCREW 11/64=4D L= 3.5 FA2u™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2}
26 118-41855 BIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. FrREPI%H42 O 9 23 (1)
27 5Q-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW FI-I Loy A (1)
28 50-1150453-H2 CONNECTING SCREN FI-2% Loyt (1)
29 118-40162 OIL PUMP ASM. £31-2 Ko 31 9 (1
30 118-40303 OIL PUHP PINION F°32°39 E*CZ4y (11
31 118-40204 PINTON GEAR CASE g o S A (1)
32 118-40501 COVER Ladv AR D (1)
33 55-6090650-5P SCREM 9/64-40 1L =6 E32a" 9/64-40 L=6 (3}
34 55-7111810-59 SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 VLTI 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
35 118-42606 FILTER SCREEN EvI Rl 4 (1)
36 118-42705 FILTER SCREEN RETAINER K II°PI U1 {1}
37 118-14712 FILTER nyY19 PINSIIR3 1

Kote (iX2) #01...

.. For® MOG-2404

#02.....For H0G-2414,2418

- 25 —

H0G-2414, 24161



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g b7 — 7Bk

REF.ND. NOTE PART NO, DESCRITPTION r b A 1 AHT o
1 118-49007 TABLE F-7°4 (223°39) 1
2 11571601 BOLT A AT{RE bt A 4
3 118=-50054 WASTE CHUTE ASM. U Ao2aM3l-b 9T (393" 3-) 1
4 118-50005 WASTE CHUTEs UPPER RI22%31-F+ O (393" 3—) (11w
5 118-49908  WASTE CHUTEs LOWER RIDAR I~ 29 {32y%3-) L, (1)
6 5K-3311600~-5C WOOD SCREW D=z3,1 L=16 IVETZRS D=3.1 L=16& 3
7  55~6090K30-5P SCREW O/h4-40 L=6 t3x9™ 9/664-40 L=6 5
8 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0+3 C31%N" 2 3.7XBX0.3 3
9 118-50708  CASE PRESSER PLATE N A0 A T ) 1
10 118-50807 CACE SPONGE H=AZ &S 25" 1
11 ~ 11B~=-49403  CDOLING FAN CASE . Y=9-5-2 1
12 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION LS LA 4
12 118-49601 SPACER FS -5y LANS -7~ 4
14 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Fu=-L3132% i
15 WP-1102016-5C WASHER 11X21X2 o - £39 N2 11X21X2 &
16 WS~1002560-XR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A" 275 1" 2 10X18X2.5 &
17 NS=6240630~5N NUT 3/8-18 - 0YNnIrY+ 3/8-18 4
18 118-49502 DRAWER T 1
19 AB204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORY EE3 Y 791 2
20 $K-1211000-5C WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 15¢725% D=2.1 L=10 6
21 BB205-012-000  DRAWER STOPPER E¥3% 3y ARIN® - 1
22 SK~3482500-5C W0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 7LE725%  D=4.8 L=25 2
23 #01 119-80158 WASTE CHUTE_Asy,_ , UL FLES B A 1
24 #01 119-80109 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE TRNLET ) RIORVEIOROR S (1
25 #01 116-80208 WASTE CHUTEs UPPER ZITA"%19F 9T (1)
26 #01 S$5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 - F5225° G/64-40 L=86 {5
S 27 A1 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE ENLET RUBBER HAGLTNFIR Y (1
28 401 116-B80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER BEFLIVAESLEA T S S 11y
29 C#01 NS5-6090310~5P NUT  9/764-40 NYNITIE 9/64-40 (3)
39 #01 SX-3311600-5C WO00D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TUILESRLY TDp=3.1 L=16 Ty
31 HOl 5S=5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FSAZT® 11/64=40 L=7 2
32 401 118-49908 WASTE CHUTEs LOWER T /025 51-F 3 (30%%3-) i

Kote (iERd) #01..... For JE

— 26 —

JER



A7 —7 R

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

—_—— e




Hote (EE0) #01..... For JE,JIA

#02..... For JE

JE, JIAH

JEM

— 28 —

REF.NO. NOTE __ PART NO. BDESCRIPTION - R ANT.
1  118-49155 TABLE ASM. F-I"N 7% (£%2%3) 1
2 115-71700 30LT B Y {Fs L+ B 2
3 #01 115-71908 BOLT D a5 {28" kb D 2
4 115-71809 BOLT C AreaEs Nt C 2
5 118-50153 WASTE CHUTE ASH. RJ2R*I2~F 22 (L°3FI) 1
5 118-50104 WASTE CHUTE RITASHI-F t
7 57-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 YL 32y D=3-24 L=8 (2)
8 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER $1-FO%F UNE- Y
9 118-50203  CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET  R202%31-b2%% (1)
10 55-6090420-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 440 £325% 9764-40 L=4 2y
11 118-50609 _ RUBBER - I BEIE LAL b LY D
12 118-50500 SPRING $1-49%F A*z2 (1)
13 WP=0370316=-50  WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 E59" N2 3,7X8X0.3 (1)
14 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29t 525° D=3-24 L=8 %)
15  55-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 #3233 11/64-40 L =7 2
16 NS=6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 09h237+ 3/68-18 12
17 WP-1102016-5C  WASHER. 11X21X2 B E39%n%2 11X21X2 12
18 115-71403 "RUBBER CUSHION A =323%4 4
19 $5-6090630-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L =6 E325% 9/64-40 L=6 5
20 WP-0370316-50  WASHER 3,7X8K0.3 EST*N"2 3.7X8X0.3 3
21  118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE _ C yeariea 1
22 118-50807 CACE SPONGE F-AAKS IY" 1
23 118-49403 CODLING FAN CASE Yy=Jdeyer
24 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. IU-LaT13Y995 (L5 2F35%) 1
25 _ NM=6080600-SM  NUT M8 N 0YN23YE M8 151 (4)
26 WP-0850002-5C  WASHER B.5X18X1e6 E57°0"% B.5X18K1<6 ry)
27 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE JL-497¢3 9%°F - (1
28 118-49361 FRAME SUPBORT PLATE ASM. IR T (1
29 SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 1225 o DYNIPIR"KE M8 L=25 (&)
36 B8205-012-000  NRAWER STOPPER CEI y ALYNE- 1
31 SK-3482500-5C _ WDOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IWEI2I® Dz48 L=25 2
32 118-49502 DRAWER E¥3% 3y 1
33  B8206-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT ) t¥2*3 99I 2
34 SK-1211000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 93€735% D=2.1 L=10 6
35 - #02  119-80158 WASTE CHUTE ASM, 393%y1-p 9% 1
36 #02 119-80109 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLE RITANYIIE IV ¥ iy
37 £02  119-80208 WASTE CHUTEs UPPER RI22°H219+ 91 (1
738 402  $5-5090610-5P  SCREW 9/66-40 L=6 P5A25% 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 _#02 119~-80307 . WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBABER -0 L Lt kel = LT (1)
40 £02  119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER 33900° 2% LAY (1)
41 #02 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 B 0YN21YE 9/64-40 (1)
42 402 SK-3311600-5C W0OD SCREW 0=3.1 L=16 IWEI2H  Dz3.1 L=16 3
43 £02  S5-5110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F5223% 11/64-40 L=7 2
44 402 118-49908 WASTE CHUTEs LOWER RI0R*DI-t Y3 (275°3-) 1



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2404, M0OG-2414)
FRILEBEAR (MOG-2404,M0G-241411)

— 29 _



- 30 —

REF « NG« NOTE  PART_NDO. LD ESCRIPTLION L3 AHT .
1 B3301~704-LAC THREAD STAND AS5H. £+35Y=% JF7%3- 2% 1
2 B3302-704~-L00-A SPOOL REST ARM A L3595 A (&)
- B3316-704~L00  THREAD GUIDE _ ) 1FZF &)
A 83311-704-000 SPOBL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {r2FE" - %3*DI"L (1
5 _ B3318-704~L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT. Tr3F0F% u4nee (4)
6 $M=-6061610-5SC SCREW M6 L=16 £3323% M6 L=15 (&)
7 33309~-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1+3% {FP2¥L 93 92 (1)
8 SHM=6053000-5SE SCREW MSX0.8 L=30 E5325" MSX0.8 30 (5]
9 _ B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {FPILLHTS HKBIY - (1)
10 NM=6050001~SE NUT HM5X0.8 09h7319r H5X0.8 131 (1
11 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {+3F 1FPatT 9F {1)
12 A3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1+37 {rP3711 93 1)
13 $5=-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1L=5 ILES A 11/764-80 L= (1)
14 83313-704-L00 sPOAL REST RODs UPPER {F378%- 51 (§Q)
15  NM-6050001-5E NUT M5X0.8 098719+ M5X0.8 132 (23
16 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL RESY ROD JOINT THIFRY -9¢F (1
17 _ 5M-4051605- SE___§CREH7ﬂ5X0¢8 L=14 't FARI2S* MSX0.B L=zlé4 (2}
18 83301-704-000~A SPOOL REST RODs LOWER {FATh"~ 39 11y
19 B3322-704~-L00 SPOOL RETAINER TPIFILFR A (&)
20 B3320-704-L00~-A SPOCOL PIN fEI#95899 {4}
21 A3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION CARTENTREY L (&)
22 B3303-704~L00C~A SPODL REST 1E2F999%3 ) ) “{4)
23 W5-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X845X1.3 N 21PNt 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (41
24 NMH-6050001-5E NUT HS5X0.8 G9n2319r H5X0.8 131 (&)
25 NH-6060001-5SE NUT M6 oYno2¥7r M6 1312 {2)
26 SK-3382001-5SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INET2I* D=3.8 L=20 (21
27 5M-4061201~-5E  SCREW M6 L=12 ) FA% 32y M L=12 (2)
28 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORTs A 1F3FATHHT A ()
29 B3317-704-000  NUT Cl15 RIS~ RAFYE (2)
30 WP<1702600-50 WASHER 17X30%X2.6 £5F R 17X30%X2.6 [¥#2)
31  W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N2 102 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
32 B3321-704~L0B SPOOL RESY ARM SUPPORT, 8 {r3¥97* 99t 8 {1}
33 MAO-11532000 STAPLE A= AFYPE. 3



18. THREAD STARD COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416)
FILEER (MOG-241671)

— 31 —



REF,NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ot 3 4t AHT.
1 115-76253 ____ THREAD STAND ASM.  {p33y-f 5% 1
2 201 83301-716-LAC "THREAD STAND ASH. 1+25Y~% J+2#3- 23 1
3 B3302-704-L00-A SPOOL REST ARM A (+3F0% A ()
5 83319-704-L00C THREAD GUIDE 1+3¥ {5)
5 83311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (FRFEC- A% (1)
6 A3318~-704~L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARH JOINT {r3FIF* Hintror {(4)
A $M-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=16 =~ .. EB53%3 M6 L=15 S £ 3 )
8 B3309~-704~ UAD THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. TL3F TrPat4 25" 22 {1}
g 5M-46053000-SE SCREW MSX0.8 L=130 £3323™ MSX0.8 30 ) {1}
10 B3304~705~-000-A THREAD GUINE ARM HOLDER {EPITLHTE £hI" - (1)
11 NM~-6050001~5E NUT M5X0.8 O0vn21Yk M5X0.8 121 (1)
12 B83309=-704~000 THREAD GUIDE ARHM {+3F {hPat{ HF7* (1)
13 83311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE C {F9F {bPITS 92 (1)
14 55-7110540~5P SCREW 11/64-48 L=S TILE3EY 11764~40 L= 5 (1)
15 83313~704~L00 SPOGL REST R{ODs UPPER {+275%~ 21 {1}
156 NM-6050001-5E NUT MS5XD.8 . gunNZtUr M5X0.8 131 {2}
17 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TS LT (1)
18 SM=-4051405~-5F SCREW MSX0.8 L=14 ) TAR 329 MS5X0.8 L=14 {2}
¢ . A3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST RAODs LOWER A+ 3F8" - 33 (1)
20 B3322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER LA EEFi"I e {5)
21 83320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN HEITTIIrY s
22 A3331-012-000C SPOOL REST CUHSHION TR2E0Y™ (5)
23 B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST 1h24999%5 a5y
24 WS-0510002=-KN SPRING WASHER S41X8.5X1.3 N* 205 A% 2 S,1X9.2X143 {5)
25 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 0YNI 1YL M5X0.8 131 (5)
26 NH=-6060001~-5¢C NUT Mé OYN2T9r M6 122 {(2)
27 SK=3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 =20 WE2A D=3.8 L=20  (2)
28 SM-4061201-5E SCREW M6 L=12 TARI2HY M6 L=12 (2)
29 B3321-704-L00 _ SPODL REST ARM SUPPORT, A COfRRFATYIL A (1)
39 83317=-704~-000 NUT C15 Tr2FE - PATYE {2}
31 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 EFRA DX 17X30X2.6 (2)
32 WS~1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N2 N2 1644X2646X3,2 (1}
33 B3321-704-108  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORTs B  1r3395%1%91 8 (1)
14 #01 B3302-704~1B8 TTHREAD GUIDE ASM. B 1+3797* B 22 (1)
_35  #01 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE T - S .t
316 #01 B3318-704~-L00~A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {rEFAFY HAnTOS 2y
37 401 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £53225% M6 L=15 (2)
18 #01 83302-704~L0B-A SPDOOL REST ARM 13597 (B) {1)
39 MAQ-11532000  STAPLE Nt IT Y 3
Note ((EER) #01.....Special order part for large spool A# BB &GRGIEH

thread stand & For JE

- 32 —



20. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
I SCER i

REF.NO. NOTE_ PART NO, DESCRIPTLION R T B ANT,
1 #01 $5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 Lz3,2 FAZY® 1/B-44 L=3.2 1
2 #02 55-8080322~TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=3,2 ¥A3y" 1/8-44 L=3.2 2

3 | B9112-804-000  SPANNER B CIN T UL YIS S
4 115-44905 LOWER LDOPER YIN-N° 1
5 115-45308  LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIN-NE YN T L 1
6 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 R7°Y3I%E®y  2.0X10 1
i 115-66908 TRAVELING NEEOLE GUARD 1+"~nysy o 1

8 55-6060510~TP  SCREW 3/32-56 Lzbe5 E525% 3/32-56 Lzhe5 7

9 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW_ 11/64=40 L=4 FARDY 1176440 L=6 1]

10 #03  118-55509 PRESSER NUTEITLE 29T 1
Yl ED3 118-59251 SILICON TANK ASHM, S U332 7% 1
12 #03  118=55400 FELTY NTEFIUF 1
13 #03 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 197 0.1
14 #03 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG STF] 1

15 #03  S5-4110915=5P  SCREW 11/64=40 L=9 INR25% 11/64-40 L=9 e
16 ¥04  120-02804 HANDWHEEL © NR%Z 287 C i
17 $5-7111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWE32y 11/64-40 L=14 3
18 #05 118-12401 HANDWHEEL € NANZOW AT C 1
19 #03__118-0100% SAFETY PLATE S CAEIN AN - 1
20 406 118-01107 SAFETY PLATE FERLE T 1
21, __N5-6090310-5P  NUT 9/764-40 oUn2rut 9/64-40 2
22 WP=0370316-50  WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 E594n"% 3.7X8X0.3 2
23 §5-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 IVET YN 9/64-40 L=8 2

Note (GEEC) #01..... For HOG-2404
#02..... For HOG-2414,2416
#03..... For W0G-2404,2414
BO4.. ... For H0G-2404,2416
#05...., For H0G-2414
#06..... For HDG-2416

L33 —

HOG-2404 1

HOG-2414, 24165
H0G-2404, 24141
HOG-2404, 24163

H0G-2414H
HoG-2416H



E 2N 2

87-0500300-£4A
BT-0500300~EA
BT~0500300~EA
BT-0500300-EA
B1140-7316-000
81211-804-000
B1211-804-000
B1212-704~-000
B1214-704-000
81215-804-000
81219-804-000
B1402-804-0A0
81403-352-C00
B1411-804-A00
B1422-B04-0A0
51508-804-000
B1508-804-000
81510-814~000
81511-814-000
81515-804-008
B1529-804-000
B1534-804-000
81535=-804-0A0
81536-804-000
B1604-704-000
B1606-704-000
A1669=-804=-B00
81610-804-000
B1611-804-0A0
81613-804-000
B1614-704-000
B1615~704-000
A1618-8064-000
B1620-804-000
B1624-704~000

81642~804~000-8
B1645-704-000~A
B1646-T704~000-A
81647-704-000-A

81650-704~000
81651-704-000
81652-704-000
B1654-704-000
Bl663~804-000
B1667-804-000
B2017-372-000

B2102-816~000-A

82103-816-0A0

82103-816-000-A

B2105-816=000
B2106-816-CAD
82107~816-000
A2108-816~0A0

82110-816-000-8

B2111-716~0G00
AZ113~816-000
B2114-816-CA0
B2115-816-000
B2119-8146-800
82120-816-000
82201-816-000
82202-816-000
B22046-816-000
82314-019-000
B2401~816-000
826402~716-000

B2507-804=-000~-8

82508-704-000
B82509-704-000
B2525-352-000
B2930-704-000
B2531-704-000
B2531-704-000
B2739-761-000
83101~704-0B0
83101-804-000
B3102-704-080
83102-804-000
83103-704-080
B3525-704-000

18
18
18
18
16
16
16
16
16
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
10
10
10
10
12
10
20
15
15
15
15
15
10

15
1%
15
15
15
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
4
14
14
15
14
14
15
22
20
20
20
20

20
8

R R Y A R I ¢ ] i Bl
WA QONEOWMMN BN S SNGNO D

6

B3103-806-000
B3105-804-000
B3106-704~00A
83106~704-008
B3106-704-00C
B3106-706-00€
R3106-706~00F
83107~704-000
B310B-704=000
83112-704~000
B3113-352-000
A31120-125-000
83120-352-000
33120-352-000
83120-704-000
B3126-012-000
83126-012-000
83301-704-LAC
B3301-704-000-A

B3301-704-000-A

83301-716~LAC
83302-704~1L88
B3302-704~L0B~A
83302-704-L00~A
B3362-704-L00-A
B3303~704~L00-A
B83303-704~L00~A
83304~-7064-000-A
83304-704-000-A
B3305-704-000~A
83305-704-000-A
83309-704~0A0
B3309-704-0A0
83309-704-000
B3309-704-000
B83311-012-000
83311-012-000
83311-704-000
B3311-704-000
B3311-804-000

A3311-804-000 -

83313-704-L00
B3313-704-L00
B3317-704-000
83317-704-000
R3318-704~L00-A
83318-704-L00-A
83318-704-L00-A
B3319-704-L00
83319-704-L00
83319-704-L00
B3320-706~L00-A
83320~-704-L00-A
B3321-704-108
A3321~704~-L08B
B3321-7064-L00
83321-704-L00
83322~704~1.00
B3322-704~L00
B3510-704-000
83511-704~000
B3525-357~000
B3525-357-000C
B3525-704~000
$3534-012-000
B4111-804~00E
B4E1I5-T704-000
88204-012-000
B8204-012-000
88205-012-000
88205-012-000
B9112-804-000

CR}-20600000-00
Cq-2000000-00
c3-2000000-00
Cq-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
€9-20620000-00
CQ-2020000-00

NUMERICAL
P. REF §
20 45
20 33
206 38
20 44
20 41
20 26
20 35
20 29
20 46
20 27
20 10
20 19
20 22
20 32
20 390
20 21
20 31
30 1
30 18
32 19
32 2
32 34
32 38
30 2
32 3
30 22
32 23
30 9
32 19
30 16
32 17
30 7
32 8
30 11
32 12
10 21
3z 22
30 4
32 5
30 12
32 13
30 14
32 15
30 29
32 30
30 5
32 6
32 36
30 3
32 4
32 35
30. 20
32 21
30 32
32 33
30 28
32 29
30 19
32 20

8 5
8 &
24 28
25 1
8 1t
24 26
23 22
22 31
26 19
28 133
26 21
28 30
33 3
28 12
25 10
33 13

8 27
8 33

a 37
154 23

INDEX OF PARTS

£G-2020000-00
CO~2020000-00
€5-0400511-5D
CS-087081A-SH
€S-095081R-5H
€5-103121A-5H
CS-111101E-5#
€S=1201010-5H

MAD-11532000C
HAD-11532000
HC~-0336009-00
MC=-2630012-00
MC=-2630012-00
MDC-270B1400
MTV-564081900
MTV-64082100

NM~60500601~5E
NM=6050001~5E
NM-6050001-S5E
NB-6050001~5E
NM-6050001-5E
NH-6050001~5E
NH-6060001-5E
NH=-6060001-5E
NH-6080600-5H
N5-6090310-5P
N5-4090310-5P
N5=-6090310-5P
N5-6090310~5P
N3-6090310-5P
N5-61310310-5P
N5-6110420-5P
NS=-6120310-5P
N3-6250630-~5N
NS=-6260630-5HK
NS-6620320-5P
NS-6680410-5P

P5~0200062-KH
P5-0200062-KH
P5~0200102-KH
P5~0300132-KH
P5-0400182-K0
P5-0400222-K0

RE~0500000-K0
RE-D900000~KP
RO-0371801-00
RO~0371801~00
RD-0371801-00
RO-0601501-00
RO-0781901~-00
RG-3473501-00
R0O-4801201~00
R4300-GOM-JAD-A
R4305-GOH-EAD
R4612~GOF~JAD

58-1100003-00
SD-0260271-5P
50-0450701-TP
50-0450701~TP
S0-0450701-1P
SN-0450701-YP
S5D-0450701-TP
Sp-0601021-5P
S0-0630371-5P
Sp-0720271-5P
50-0720801-TH
SK-1211000-5C
SK-1211000-5C
S5K~3311600-5C
SK~33116006-5C
SK=33115600-5C
5K-3382001-5E
5K-3382001-5E
5K-3482500-5C
SK~3482500-5C

— 34 —

P. REF 5
15 7
15 20
2 L]
8 30
10 17
14 2
23 5
B 13
30 33
3z 39
8 64
8 60
8 o8
8 63
8 67
8 59
30 10
<30 15
30 24
32 11
32 16
32 2%
30 25
32 26
28 25
4 18
23 30
26 29
28 Al
33 2t
16 30
2 11
16 25
26 17
28 16
10 ?
4 40
14 54
15 29
33 b
10 32
4 23
12 64
12 26
12 45
12 6
14 35
24 24
12 62
12 3
6 36
12 52
22 2
22 4
22 5
& 7
10 30
6 13
6 16
& 20
6 25
6 29
22 36
16 3
t2 268
15 7
26 20
2B 34
26 6
26 30
28 42
30 28
32 27
26 22
28 31

Y2 13
LN >

SH-4051405~5¢E
SM-4051405-5E
5H4-40561201-5€E
SH-40461201-5E
SH=-6053000-5E
5H-6053000-5¢E
SH~6061610~5C
SH-6061610-5C
SM-6061610-5C
5M-9082513-CF
50-0000404-H2
5G-1110401-M2
50-1150451-M2Z
5G-1150453-H2
55-1090930-5P
55-2110710-~TP
$5-3090619-5P
55-3090610~57
55-4060310-5P
55-4060310-5P
55-4080320-TP
55-4080610-5P
55-4080610-5P
55-4080610~5P
55-4090515-5P
55-4090615-59
55-4090615~5F
55-4090615-5P

$5-4090615-5P

55-4090815~5¢
55-4090815-5¢
55-4091015-5P
$5-4110715-5P
55-4110715~-5P
55-4110715-5P
55-4110715~5P
55-4110715-5P
$5-4110715-3°P
55-4110915-5P
55-4120615-5P
55-4120615-5P
55-4120615-5¢P
55-4120915-5P
55-4121015-5f
55-4121015-5¢
55-4121215-57
55-4150715-5P
55-4150915~5P
55-5060410-5P
55-5060410-5°P
55-5060410-5P
55-5090610-35P
$5-5090610-5F
55-5110710-5°P
55-5110710-5P
$5-5110710-5¢
$5-5150510-5P
55-6060210-5P
$55~6060340-5P
S5-6060410-7P
55-6060410-TP
55-6060510-TF
55-6080410-5°
55-6080410-5¢
55-6080410-5¢
55-6080410-59
55-6090420-5F
55-6090440~5P
55-6090560-TP
55-6090620-5F
55-6090630-5P
35-6090630-57P
55-6090630~5P
55-6090650-5P
55-6090650-5P
55-6090650-5P
§5-6090650-5P
55-6090650~5P
55-6090810-TP
55-6091210-TP




INDEX OF PARTS

55-6110420-TP
55-6110610-TP
55-6110610-TP
$5-6110610-TP
55-6110610-TP
55-6110710~-TP
$5-6110710-7P
55-6111040-5P
55-6111440-5P
§5-6111610=5P
55-6121010-3P
55-6121020-~5P
$5-6121020-5P
55-6121220-7P
55~6121220-TP
55-6121220-TP
55-6121220-TP
55-6121220-7TP
55-6121280-5P
55-6122030~-5P
55-6122510~5pP
55-6151440-5P
55-6151440-5P
55-6151812-TP
$5-6151820-TP
55-6660810-TP
55-6741010~-5P
55-7060310-5P
55-7060310~5P
55-7060310-5P
$5-7060510-5P
$5-7060510-5P
55=7060610-5P
$5-7080510-TP
55-7080520-5P
55-7080520-5P
$5-7080520~5P
55-7080520-5P
55-7080520-5P
$5-7090510-5P
55-7090530~5P
55-7090530-5P
$5-7090530-3P
55-7090540-TP
§5-7090610~5P
55~-7090620-TP
55-7090710~5L
$5-7090710-5P
55-7090850~5P
$5-7090850~5P
$5-7091410-5P
55-7092110~7P
55-7110410~5P
$5-7110510~-5P
55=7110540~5P
$5-7110540-5P
$5-7110710~5L
55-7110720~5F
55-7110720-5P
§5=-7110720-7P

55-7110810-5#

55-7110840~-5P
55-7110840-5P
55-7110840-5P
55~7110840-5P
§5-7110840-5?
55-7110910-TP
55-7110910-TF
$5«7110910-TP
$5-7110910-TP
S5~7110910-TP
55-7111120-5P
$5-7111410-5P
55-7111410-5°
$5~7111410~-5P
$5-7111B10-5P
$5-7112420-5P
$5-7120910~5P
55-7120910-TP
$5=71214106-7P

P. REF §
8 31
16 8
22 &
22 18
25 5
10 28
15 22
23 13
2 12
23 18
22 9
10 19
15 5
10 3
10 11
12 33
15 10
15 14
16 24
4 24
& 22
14 9
22 40
8 &l
20 50
16 33
& 44
12 40
12 42
12 47
12 49
22 &7
14 21
18 51
i8 8
18 13
18 25
18 32
1R &%
& 10
2 42
2 45
8 44
B 43
22 44
12 - 45
24 25
22 26
14 45
313 23
6 2
23 28
8 9
2 31
30 13
32 14
20 52
2 41
22 1%
15 3
10 3%
16 31
14 51
22 39
22 43
26 11
6 15
6 22
6 27
& 31
10 22
1?2 56
6 50
16 3t
33 17
25 34
6 46
125
12 60
g8 38

$5-7151120-~5°P
55-7151550-5P
55-7161040-5P
55-8080310~TP
55-8080310-7P
55-8080310-TP
55-8080322-TF
55-8080322-TP
55-8080322-TFP
55-8090410-5P
55-8090410-5P
55-8110410-TP
55~-8110410-TF
55-8110410-TP
55-8110410-TP
55-8110410-TP
55-8110422-TP
55-8110422-7P
55-8110422-TP
55-8110422-TP
$5-81106422-TF
55-8110422-TP
$5-8110510-SP
55-8110520-TP
55-8110750-5¢
55-8120740-35P
55-8120740-5P
55-8120740-~5P
55-8120740-5P
55-8151150-5P
55-8660330~-5P
55~8660330-5P°
$5-8660530-TP
$5-8660610-TP
55-9090410~TP
55-9090610-TP
5§5-9090813-TP
55-9111010-5P
55-9111010-5P
$5-91110190~5P
55-9111050~5¢F
55-9111610-57
55-9112420-TF
55-9151210-TP
55~9151210~TP
55-9151210-7#
§5-9151210-TP
55-9151210-T?
55-9151210-TPF
55-9151210-TP
$5-9151210-TP
55-915t210-7P
55-9151210-TP
$5-9152130-CP
55-9661230-CP
55-9681610-TP
ST-6030821~0A
ST-6030821~0A
ST-6030821-0A

TA-0180401-H0
TA~0320302-R0O
TA-0550604-R0O
TA~0800504-R0
TA-1030402-R0
TA-1250406-R0
TA-1871602-R0
TA-2050B05-R0O

WP-0350516-5D
WP-0350516-5D
WP-(350516~5D
WP-0370316-50
HP-0370316-5D
WP-0370316-50
WP-0370316~5D
WP-0370316-50
WP=0370316-50D
WP-0370316-50
WP-0370316-50

NUMERTCAL
P REF 35
22 32
10 44
16 26

8 58
8 62
B 66
2 7
33 1
33 2
4 i3
8 50
8 51
16 18
12 1t
20 7
25 25
2 &
2 37
15 27
16 4
20 51
33 9
16 13
6 12
e 27
8 12
B 29
i6 16
23 12
6 4t
12 2
23 6
14 3
8 14
14 17
14 26
23 17
12 25
12 58
22 22 -
12 17
23 27
23 32
& 29
6 23
6 32
8 1ié
10 16
14 25
14 28
14 36
15 31
16 23
25 19
23 3
6 43
4 36
28 7
28 14
8 &
24 S
33 14
12 7
10 14
2 24
& 31
4 25
18 7
18 24
18 43
4 11
4 19
23 16
24 23
26 8
28 13
28 20
33y 22

WP=0450000-5D
WP-0480856-5P
WP-0480856-5P
WP-0520656=5A
WP-0621016-50
WP-0651056=50
HP-0651056-5D
WP-0651056-5H
HP~0T751574-50
WP-0764016-5P
HP-0850002-5C
WP-1102016-SC
WP-1102016~5C
WP-1702600-50
WP=1702600-50
H5-0441040-KP
H5-0451040-XP
WS=0510002-KN
WS-0510002-KN
WS~0822010-KP
WS-1002560-KR
WS-1643202-KR
W5-1643202-KR
WI-0420350-KP
WZ-0641510-KP
WI-2640310-KH

101-26803
115-00808
115-01301
115-03703
115-03851
115-03901
115-10609
115-15053
115-15152
115-15202
115-15301
115-15459
115-15509
115-15608
115-15707
115-17059
115-17307
115-17505
115-17802
115-21002
115-21101
115-21200
115-21200
115-21200
115-2125%
115-21267
115-21275
115-21309
115-21408
115-21507
115-21606
115-21705
115-21804
115-21903
115-21903
115-21903
115-22000
115-22703
115-27967
115-28304
115-28403
115-28502
11528809
115-28908
115-29005

"115-29104

115-29906
115-3¢0102
115-39053
115-44251
115-44350
115-46400
115~44608

- 35 —

P. REF 5
2 14
12 57
25 7
25 2
12 69
8 40
1% 10
25 20
& 38
6 42
28 26
26 15
28 17
30 30
32 31
26 22
6 47
30 23
32 24
& 39
26 16
3y 31
32 32
2 5
16 2
6 35
25 21
& 2
2. 3
4 37
4 42
4 &1
5 34
6 14
8 21
8 24
8 22
8 26
8 28
B8 49
g8 65
g8 32
8 34
8 3
8 7
16 15
16 17
1a 5
18 22
18 41
18 37
18 40
18 54
18 53
18 49
18 &8
18 50
18 45
18 52
18 2
18 19
18 33
18 &2
18 47
12 32
1z 1%
12 2%
12 1
12 75
12 64
12 74
12 72
12 8
10 2
15 13
14 24
14 14
14 13
14 20

115-64905
115-45100
115-45308
115-50100
115-50159
115-50209
115-50258
115-50308
115-50308
115-50803
115-50852
115-65058
115-65207
115-65306
115-65405
115-65504
115-65603
115-65702
115-65801
115-565900
115-66403
115-66502
115-66809
115-66908
115-71%03
115-71403
115-71601
115-71700
115-71809
115-71908
115-76253
115-82079
115-82160
115-82509
115-98000
116-50900
116-51106
116-51304
116-51304
116-51502
116-51502
116-51601
116-51700
116-51809
116-51908
11680402
116-80501
116-80550
116-80568
116-80576
116-80600
116-80709
117-00101
117-01604
117-01703
118-00307
118-00406
118=-00505
118-00604
118-00802
118-00901
118-01008
118-01008
118-01107
118-01107
118-01255
118-01354
118-01503
118-01859
118-02006
118-02105
113-02204
116-02303
118-02602
118-02501
118-02600
118-02709
118-02808
116-02907
118-03004

P. REF S
33 4
14 34
33§
20 28
20 25
20 36
20 34
20 24
20 4B
20 23
20 17
23 2
23 11
23 4
23 29
23 25
23 26
23 23
23 7
23 31
22 23
22 24
23 10
33 7
26 12
28 18
26 2
28 2
28 &
28 3
321
14 27
14 1S

8 2
23 21
6 8
8 61
18 9
18 26
18 b
18 23
12 13
12 23
12 15
14 8
8 57
18 16
18 4
18 1
18 17
18 15
18 12
18 30
12 12
12 22
& 21
& 1
P
4 3
6 14
s 12
5 16
33 19
& 17
33 20
2 1
2 2
2 8
22 33
22 35

A%
PRSP B R R NN
L
[=J



NUHERICAL INDEX OF PARTS : T2 402

£E5n > Po REF S £ 3 0 > Pe REF S £ 2 A* Pe REF S € 2 0* Pe REF S
118-03103 2 46 118-25700 12 36 118-50203 28 9 120-15509 22 42
118-03202 2 44  11B~25858 12 63 118-50401 28 8 120-15608 22 49
118-03301 2 43 118-26302 12 27  118-50500 28 12
118-03400 2 40 118-26401 12 31 118-50609 28 11
118-03905 2 29 118-27102 12 73 118-50708 26 9
118-04002 2 30 118-27607 12 48 118-50708 28 21
118-04101 "4 7 118-27904 12 54 118-50807 26 10
118-04200 2 26 118-28050 1210 118-50807 28 22
118-04309 2 27 118-29207 15 12 118-50906 28 27
118-04408 22 8 118-29355 15 28  118-53157 24 20
118-04507 22 17 118-29504 20 1 118-53306 24 19
118-04606 22 20 118-29603 20 3 118-53405 26 4
118-04713 22 19 118-31203 6 30  118-53504 24 8
118-05009 4 5 118-31302 14 6  118-53603 2% 7
118-05207 4 30 118-31906 16 33 118-53702 24 27
118-06304 22 3 118-32300 14 57 118-54205 26 9
118-06304 22 13 118-32409 14 53 118-54304 26 1
118-08805 4 6 118-32706 14 &1  118-54403 26 16
118-10306 4 43 118-32805 14 38  118-54502 24 14
118-11304 6 45  118-32904 15 36  118-56601 24 15
118-11403 6 37  118-33001 14 29  118-54700 24 2
118-11502 6 39 118-33100 14 44  118-54809 25 17
118-11809 6 9  118-33209 14 50 118-54908 2% 3
118-12104 6 & 118-33308 14 18  118-55251 33 11
118-12501 6 49 118-33407 14 40  118-55600 33 12
118-12401 33 18 118-33506 14 30 118-55509 33 10
118-14100 8 10  118-36202 20 49  118-55806 26 13
118-14308 8 18  118-36301 20 47  118-89904 14 48
118-14407 8 B 118-40154% 25 23 118-90001 14 46
118-164712 25 37 118-40162 25 29  118-90506 22 45
118-14803 B 39  118-50204 25 3% 118-90605 22 46
118~15057 B 36 118-4030% 25 30 119-06203 16 9
118-15107 B 35  118-40501 25 32 119-06302 16 1
118-15206 8 48  118-40600 25 22 119-80109 26 24

118-16105 8 19  118-40709 25 6 119~80109 28 36
118-16204 8 53  118-40808 25 13 119-80158 26 23
118-16303 8 54  118-40907 25 14 119-80158 28 35
118-16410 8 55  118-41053 25 16  119-80208 26 25
118-16501 8 &2 118-41202 25 17  119-80208 28 37
118-16600 8 45  118-41301 4 35  119-80307 26 27
118-16709 200 13 118-41400- 4 33 119-80307 28 39
118-17004 8 47  118-51509 "4 36 119-80406 26 28
118-17459 B 1 118-41608 - 25 12 119-B0406 28 40
118-19109 16 28  118-41707 25 24 120-00600 2 17
118-19208 16 29  118-41855 25 26 120~00709 2 19
118-19307 16 27 118-41905 25 15  120-00808 4 26
118-19414 16 19 118-42606 25 35 120-00907 5 21
118-19505 16 20  118-42705 25 36  120-01152 5 15
118-19703 16 18  118-42804 4 32 120-02507 6 10
118-20156 16 10  118-45153 6 11  120-02606 6 40
118-20206 16 12  118-45203 23 B 120-02705 6 44
118-20503 16 7  118-45302 23 14 120-02804 6 48
118~20602 16 5 118-45609 23 15 120-02804 3316
118-20909 16 6 118-66219 22 21 120-03109 8 46
118-23176 10 23 118-46417 22 25 120-03208 8 52
118-23200 10 38 118-46607 22 15 120-03604 15 26
118-23309 19 35  118-46805 22 29 120-03703 20 15
118-23408 10 36  118-46805 22 30 120-04008 6 21
118-23507 10 26  118-46805 22 37 120-04008 6 26
118-23506 8 17  118-46904 22 12 120-04057 6 19
118-23804 10 12 118-47100 22 41 120-04065 6 24
118-24000 10 4 118-47803 22 16  120-04156 6 28
118-24059 10 1 118-47902 227 120-04354 14 11
118~24109 10 8 118-49007 26 1 120-04362 14 12
118-24208 12 21 . 118-49155 28 1 12004406 25 11
118-26257 12 19 118-49351 26 14  120-04503 14 16
118-24307 12 20 118-49381 28 28  120-04800 23 19
118-24406 10 39 118~49379 ° 28 24 120-04909 23 20
118-24505 12 &  118-49403 26 11 120-05005 22 27
118-24653 12 1 118-69403 28 23 120-05054 22 10
118-24703 1250  118-49502 26 18 120-05062 22 11
118~24802 12 53  118-49502 28 32 120-05104 22 28
118-24901 12 51 118-49601 26 13 120-05203 24 18
118-25007 12 44  118-49908 26 5 120-10005 2 33
118-25106 12 43 118-49908 . 26 32 120-10203 2 32
118-25205 12 41 118-49908 28 44 120~10807 18 31
118-25304 12 35  118-5000% 26 4 120-10856 18 18
118-25353 12 29  118-50054 26 3 120-10864 18 21
118-25403 12 46  118-50104 28 6 120-10872 18 36
118-25601 12 39  118-50153 28 5 120-14908 ta 7

-----118-42803 8 B e —

- 36 —



e BEBECE

JUKi CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

2-1, B-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-GITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

23-3. KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

TELEX : 422967, 232-2301

PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1180

JUKH &4

T182 BRHEHHERAIG-21
TEL. 03-480-1111 ({05}
TERBETE

TEL. 03-480-113{(F17HA2)

1988. 4 Printed in Japan



